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R-73e10 
NORTHVI/EST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97470-0356 
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R-73610 
DANIEL LOSHBOUGH 
POBOX343 
SIXES OR 97467 
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NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA 

2222 NW KLINE ST 
ROSEBURG, OR 97471-1739 

R-73610 DIANE G BUSSMANN & GEORGE P BUSSMANN 

PO BOX 302 
SIXES OR 97476 
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Mailing List for Certificate 

Application: R-73610 

Permit: R-11511 

Certificate: 90213 

Permit/Certificate Holder: 

GEORGE P BUSSMANN 
E G BUSSMANN 
OX302 

SIXES OR 9747 

~ NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
Pb.QA -
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

. • • 19 

~ Data Center (include copy of map) 
~ Water Availability 
~ Vault 
~ File 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Scheduled Mailing Date: 

Copies Mailed 

on: 

AFF\ 

s \S \S 

'{)ANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
~BOX343 
SIXES OR 97476 

(DATE) 

DIT SERVICES 

2 E STREET 
RO R 97471 

. KENNA CLAY JORDAN, CWRE, JORDAN ENGINEERING 



ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

GEORGE P BUSSMANN 
DIANE G BUSSMANN DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
PO BOX 302 PO BOX 343 
SIXES OR 97476 SIXES OR 97476 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
FLCA PCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 ROSEBURG OR 97471 

confirms the right to store water perfected under the terms of Permit R-11511. The amount of water used to which this right 
is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case 
of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION NUMBER: R-73610 

SOURCE: TWO UNNAMED STREAMS AND FIELD RUNOFF, TRIBUTARIES OF SIXES RIVER 

STORAGE FACILITY: FIVE RESERVOIRS, TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION S-73611, PERMIT 
S-51557 

PURPOSE or USE: CRANBERRY USE 

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 34.8 ACRE FEET (AF); BEING 18.9 AF FROM UNNAMED STREAM #1 IN 
RESERVOIRS # 1, #2, AND #5, 8.6 AF FROM UNNAMED STREAM #2 IN RESERVOIR #4, AND 7.3 AF FROM FIELD 
RUNOFF IN RESERVOIR #3. 

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 31 , 1993 

The points of diversion are located as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances Reservoir 

3 1 S 15 W WM 33 NESW POD 2 - 1560 FEET NORTH AND 3150 FEET WEST 4 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE POD 1 -1750 FEET NORTH AND 1740 FEET WEST 1, 2 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE POD 3 - 1540 FEET NORTH AND 2430 FEET WEST 3 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

31 S 15 W WM 33 SWSE POD 4 - 295 FEET NORTH AND 1540 FEET WEST 5 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075 . 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-7361 0.jls/jlj Page 1 of2 Certificate 90213 



The area submerged by the reservoirs is as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Reservoir 

31 S 15 W WM 33 NESW 4 
31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE 1, 2 & 3 
31 S 15 W WM 33 SWSE 5 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved 
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the 
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not 
be less than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the 
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the 
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval. 

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other 
means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use 
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plans. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

MAY 15 2015 
Issued _____ ______ _ 

ervices Division Administrator, for 
ler, Director 
Resources Department 

Application R-73610.jls/jlj Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 90213. 



REVISED MAP 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
APPLICATION R- 7 361 0 

APPLICATION S-73611 

PERMIT R-11511 

PERM IT S-51557 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISGN & 

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 

DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
15 WEST, W.M. 

CURRY COUNTY OREGON 

I I I 
1 - - - - - - - -,- - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Res-3 
Pod-3 

(Po ble Pump) 

4.3(P) 
0.03(S) 

SE-SW 

l 
i 
I .. 

1 1.5(P) 

{?:J 

ov t---------"-'-1 ~:~ -+---I : 

32 33 
L_/ 33 I 34 Townohlp 31 Soutt, 

5-+--4---'T~ow~na~hlp~3~2~-=i"-~'---'---' - ------4-1-3 
TL-1402 Res-5 I 2 

Pod-4 (Pipe & Valve) 

POD NORTH WEST 1/4 1/4 SECTION 

1 1750 1740 NW/SE 33 

2 1560 3150 NE/SW 33 

3 1540 2430 NW/SE 33 

4 295 1540 SW/SE 33 

All from the SE Corner of Section 33 Townsh ip 31S, 
Range 15 W, W.M. 

CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

14.5 Acres Primary 
Tax Lot 1 400 - Robison 

Tax Lot 1402 - Loshbaugh 

Scale 
1 inch = 1320 feet 

Revision based on survey 
mop CS 31-178 over 
2005 FSA & 2009 OSU 
aeria l photos for assumed 
best fit 

Mopped from field 
inspection June 1 , 2011 
& September 25, 2012 

13.5 Acres Supplemental 
This mop is not intended to provide legal dimensions 
or locations of property ownership lines 

JORDAN ENGINEERING 
460 JORDAN LANE 
ROSEBURG, OR 97471 
(541) 673-1931 

10/15/2012 n.e.d. 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

GEORGE P BUSSMANN 
DIANE G BUSSMANN 
PO BOX 302 
SIXES OR 97476 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
FLCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
PO BOX 343 
SIXES OR 97476 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
PCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

confirms the right to store water perfec ted under the terms of Permit R-11511 . The amount of water used to which this right 
is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially , and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case 
of rotation , measured at the poi nt of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION NUMBER: R-73610 

SOURCE: TWO UNNAMED STREAMS AND FIELD RUNOFF, TRIBUTARIES OF SIXES RIVER 

STORAGE FACILITY: FIVE RESERVOIRS , TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION S-73611, PERMIT 
S-5 1557 

PURPOSE or USE: CRANBERRY USE 

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 34.8 ACRE FEET (AF); BEING 18.9 AF FROM UNNAMED STREAM #I IN 
RESERVOIRS #1 , #2, AND #5 , 8.6 AF FROM UNNAMED STREAM #2 IN RESERVOIR #4, AND 7.3 AF FROM FIELD 
RUNOFF IN RESERVOIR #3. 

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 3 I, 1993 

The poi nts of diversion are located as fo llows: 
Twp Rn2 Mer Sec Q-Q 

31 S 15W WM 33 NESW 

31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE 

31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE 

3 1 S 15 W WM 33 SWSE 

Measured Distances Reservoir 

POD 2- 1560 FEET NORTH AND 3150 FEET WEST 4 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 
POD l -1750 FEET NORTH AND 1740 FEET WEST I, 2 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 
POD 3 - 1540 FEET NORTH AND 2430 FEET WEST 3 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 
POD 4 - 295 FEET NORTH AND 1540 FEET WEST 5 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition fo r reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is 
taken within 60 days fo llowing the date the petition was fil ed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537 .260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-736 10.jls/jlj Page I of 2 Certificate 90213 



The area submerged by the reservoirs is as fo llows: 
Twp Rn2 Mer Sec Q-Q Reservoir 

31 S !SW WM 33 NESW 4 
31 S ISW WM 33 NWSE l , 2 & 3 
3 1 S 15W WM 33 SWSE 5 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved 
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the 
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not 
be less than 90 days unless spec ial circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the 
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity fo r the 
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval. 

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition , the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subj ect to the installation anp maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other 
means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to sati sfy prior downstream rights. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of thi s right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. 

This right is for the benefi cial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use 
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve thi s end. 

By law, the land use associated with thi s water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plans. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when suffic ient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream fl ows. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to benefi cial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued ___________ _ 

Dwight French 
Water Right Services Di vision Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Application R-73610.jls/jlj Page2of 2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 90213. 



REVISED MAP 

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
APPLICATION R-7361O 

APPLICATION S-73611 

PERMIT R-11511 

PERMIT S-51557 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON & DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 
CUR RY CO UNTY OREGON 

:j+:~ __ __ __ -,-_______ ,---------,-----::-+-27 

32- :_33 I 

I I I I 
1 - - - - - - - -, - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - ,- - - - - - - -

Res-3 
Pod-3 

(Po ble Pump) 

4.3(P) 
0.03(S) 

( 
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1 1.S{P) 
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LJFI ~' ~:~ --+---1 : 

32 33 i 31 _, u L /_ 33 1 34 
5-+--4---"T__,,==-;32.:,...::::ScMllh=;::.-i.----'--ll-- 1-40___.2 _j- Res- 5 - - - - - - 4 ~ 

SE-SW 

Pod- 4 (P;pc " Valve) 

POD NORTH WEST 1/4 1/4 SECTION 

1 1750 1740 NW/SE 33 

2 1560 3150 NE/SW 33 

3 1540 2430 NW/SE 33 

4 295 1540 SW/SE 33 

All from the SE Corner of Section 33 Township 31S, 
Range 15 W, W.M. 

CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

14.5 Acres Primary 
Tax Lot 1400 - Robison 

Tax Lot 1402 - Loshbaugh 

Scale 
1 inch = 1320 feet 

Revision based on survey 
mop CS 31 - 178 over 
2005 FSA & 2009 OSU 
aerial photos for assumed 
best f it 

Mopped from field 
inspection June 1 , 2011 
& September 25, 2012 

13.5 Acres Supplemental 
This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions 
or locations of property ownership lines 

JORDAN INGJNDRING 
460 JORDAN LANE 
ROSEBURG, OR 97471 
{541) 673-1 931 

10/15/2012 n.e.d. 



AA10U,,. PjuJqC/l~rm = S/Js/fS- 13 tjf/i;;;!.0 ! t 'ep ~, 
MEMO - 2014-2015 Certificate Pro· ect Proof to Satisfaction (A: lf, 20{4~ ~ 
A lication # - Ct JO Permit# '/2... - JIS-{ ( - ------'~-~-----------i 

WRD Reviewer Date 

~ ~-~ .S- ~,6!83, P..&qf4~ e__ 73w/o, s.~[p<..//~ 
Research /7Jfa~'1Lbcr-t, 4-~&--i s- ?. J:. c4...~c.__s / /c_evis~c/ 
>( Organize file in chronological order /YI A-p 
V Pull CBU Report & Map(s), Application Map, relevant Permit, Certificate, or Transfer Order, most 

recent Assignments, 
Extension Orders, SWL Measurements, Fish Screen Certification Documents, Water Use Reports & 

Pump Tests 
\(' Search for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Area of 
'<" Interest (AOI) \~ 

_ Water Organization identified using AOI? N o _ Yes 

1/ If "Yes" cc: ______ _ _____ & Add to Mailing List 
_/\_ Print Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and confirm Current Ownership & 

Address with County Assessor 1400 
1/ If there is a new owner, Add to Mailingi·s including the owner(s) name & tax lot number 
~ Print Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict? No Yes - -

If "Yes", provide copy of certificate & rel vant map 
~ Print BLM Cadastral Survey l / 
~ Does Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov't Lots, QQ' s? _No4- Yes 

If "No", either __ WRD amend map OR __ prepare Order of Certification 

Reviewing Claim 

~ish Conditions 
- Meter/measuring device 
___ Water Use Reporting 
- - Pump Test (post December 19, 1988) 

___ _ Other Conditions 

~~~te /0,/1/ /1_1_J-ifj[jJ5 ~,fl->mJ f?/d'{/q'( 

y Run Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (for pump, sprinklers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate) l 

c.p-t-~~ \l'flJ0 6t'J.' bJsM.A ~ 
NOTESA - w - G B ~ /!.. 7) Q ~ • ~ 55 ~ n ,-y;r, : Dtil.llR., ~vt ssman • cuo~ , _ yU. ssma..n 

~45~~ / LlJ o.~ X 14 i:-.w- =- ,q.<, AF 
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11
/(\ _ I've determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate 

,X Y should be issued. 

I've determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED 
ert1 1cate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s): 

(bj_pvft:d -~ prvpo<dd - (.2JJJu_uhlfrJ vf\._ ~ ~ 
_ I've determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the terms and conditions and that a Proposed 
Order of Certification ( denial) should be issued. A proposed Order of Certification should be issued for 
the following reason(s): 

Processing 

_ Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT# ____ or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one) 

~ raft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory. 

repare Mailing List. Include Applicant(s) ; Receiving Landowner(s); Current Owner(s); Water 
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked. 

_ Record marking: App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 
App Permit Cert 

NOTES: 

S :groups\wr\certs\2014-2015 Certificate Project\Checklist 



Rl}J.,Vf}()t rs I , 2 , 
31 l/ ~. c-. 

are located within: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

SECTION 33 
T, 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

Reservoir #4 
Reservoirs #1, #2 
Reservoir #5 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Direct r may re , ire the permittee to install a meter 
or other tab measuring device as approved by the 
Director. If the Director notifies the permittee to 
install a meter or other measuri ng device, the permittee 

Applicat i on R-736 10 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-11511 



PAGE TWO 

shall install such devi ce within the period stated in the 
notice. Such installation period shall not be less than 
90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter 
installation period . Once installed, the permittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working 
order and shall allow the watermaster access to the meter 
or measuring device. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for __t.hJ! permittee to submit alternative 
measuring proc ures """!or review and approval. 

B. The Director may re ire the permittee to keep and 
maintain a rec ~ the amount (volume) of water used 
and may require the permi ttee to report water use on a 
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In 
addition, the Director may require the permittee to 
report general water use information, the periods of 
water use and the place and nature of use of water under 
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for 
the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures 
for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the ins .all.ation and 
maintenance of an outlAt-. pi.:-- '"'r the provisions of other means to 
evacua~e wa~er wnen determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before DECEMBER~. 1995 and 
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1996. The reservoir shall be 
filled and complete application of the stored water to the use shall be 
made on or before October 1, 1997. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties , or cancellation of the permit. 

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated wi th this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has found that the 
proposed use of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will not 
impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 

Issued this date, December ~ , 1994. 

Water Resources Department 
Martha o. Pagel 
Director 

Application R-73610 
Basin 17 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 

Sixes River & Misc. 

PERMIT R-11511 
District 19 



RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 1999 
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT 

WATER RESOURCES DE 
IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON AND DANIEL LOSHBAUGH SALEM, OREGON PT. 

APPLICATION R-73610 PERMIT R-11511 

SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 west, W.M. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

The methods used to determine the information contained in this 
document are as follows: 

1. Examination of Permit R-11511, 
2. Examination of Assessor Map 31-15-33, 
3. Examination of U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Map, 
4. Examination of Bryan M. Flavin's Property Line Adjustment Map, 
4. on-site survey, 8 April, 1999, 
5. Interview with Daryl Robison and Daniel Loshbaugh, 8 April, 

1999. 

Reservoirs 1, 
Reservoir #3: 
Reservoir #4: 
Sixes River. 

Reservoir #1: 
Reservoir #2: 
Reservoir #3: 
Reservoir #4: 
Reservoir #5: 

Total: 

SOURCE OF WATER 
Un-named Stream #1, 
ff, 

Un-named Stream #2, all sources being tributaries of 

3.0 acre 
ere 
ere 
ere 
ere 

34.8 acre 

AMOUNT OF STORAGE 
feet. -----.... 
feet._ _ _...__-1 a 
feet. '--u.V-> ::::- I g, f 
feet. t Af 
feet. 
feet. u.JY) -

DESCRIPTION OF DAMS AND RESEFVOIRS 

Reservoir #1 I 
Reservoir #1 is a 3. O acre foot enlar ement of Reservoir #1, 0 

constructed under Permit R-11243. It is a par 1a y excava ed 
earthfill structure, such that the maximum depth of water exceeds 
the dam height. An emergency overflow spillway is located around 
the left abutment. 

The control works consists of an 18" half-round vertical riser 
connected to a 36" horizontal corrugated metal culvert through the 
dam. Boards in the half-round riser control the water level in the 
reservoir. 

1 
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WATER RESOURCf~ DEPT. 
- PERMIT R-1151~ALEM, OAEGON CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH r 

Maximum Dam Height: 8 feet. 
Maximum Water Depth: 14 feet. 
Freeboard: 18 inches. 
Top Width: 8 feet. 
Upstream slope: 2 1/2:1. 
Downstream slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.4 acres. 
Reservoir Capacity: 9.0 acre feet 

Reservoir #2 

Reservoir #2 is a partially excavated earthfill structure with an 
average water depth of 10 feet. The control works consists of an 
18" half-round vertical riser connected to a 24 11 corrugated metal 
culvert through the dam. Boards in the half-round riser control 
the water level in the reservoir. The control works also functions 
as the emergency overflow spillway. 

Maximum Dam Height: 11.5 feet. 
Maximum Water Depth: 12 feet. 
Freeboard: 18 inches. 
Top Width: 10 feet. 
Upstream Slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Downstream slope: 1:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.0 Acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 8.2 acre feet. 

Reservoir #3 

Reservoir #3 is an off-channel excavated reservoir with 
slopes and an average water depth of 16 feet. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 0.6 acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 7.3 acre feet. 

Reservoir #4 

Reservoir #4 is a partially excavated earthfill structure having a 
maximum water depth of 15 feet• The control works consists of an 
18 11 half-rounavertical riser 'connected to a 36" corrugated metal 
culvert through the dam. Boards in the half-round riser control 
the water level in the reservoir. A 24 11 double wall plastic 
culvert at the right abutment functions as the emergency overflow 
spillway. 

aximum Dam Height: 13 feet. 
Free oard: 24 inches. 
Top Width: 10 feet. 
Upstream Slope: 1 1/4:1. 
Downstream Slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.0 acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: ~-6 acre feet. 

2 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH - PERMIT R-11511 

Reservoir #5 

Reservoir #5 is an off-channel excavated reservoir with 1:1 side 
slopes, having an average water depth of 10 feet and ma~:imum 
epth of 14 feet. The emergency overflow spi l l way consists of an 

18" culvert through the dike. 

Reservoir Surface Area: 0.8 acre. 
eservoir Capacity: 7.7 acre feet. 

3 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 1999 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 



PERMIT R-11511
PERMIT S-51557

DANIEL LOSHBAUGH
15 WEST, W.M.

REVISED MAP
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE

APPLICATION R-73610
APPLICATION S-73611

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON &
TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE

CURRY COUNTY OREGON

I I IL , ~ .. 1 _
I I I I
I

I
+

z
0z

Scale
1 inch = 1320 feet

Revision based on survey
mop CS 31-178 over
2005 FSA & 2009 OSU
aerial photos for assumed
best Iii

(Po

1.5(P

I

I
SE-SW 4.1 I I

32 3~ ,..... ll ~ 33 : 34 j
.____s-_1-_-• .....;:,,.::,.:!:,.,z..~..~;=;.,.L------'-n.-'.=,...-' -~~,q..;.'-,,➔...1..•• ,..... :.,::, ·_-.t-3_

POD NORTH WEST 1/4 1/4 SECTION

1 1750 1740 NW/SE 33
2 1560 3150 NE/SW 33
3 1540 2430 NW/SE 33
4 295 1540 SW/SE 33

All from the SE Corner ot Section 33 Township 31S,
Range 15 W, W.M.

CRANBERRY OPERATIONS

This mop Is not intended to provide legal dimensions
or locollons of properly ownership llnos

14.5 Acres Primary

13.5 Acres Supplemental

Tax Lot 1400 - Robison
Tax Lot 1402 - Loshbough L)

Mopped trom field
inspection June 1, 2011
4 September 25, 2012

JORDAN ENGINEERING
460 JORDAN NE
ROSEBURG, OR 97471
(541) 673-1931

10/15/2012 ne.d.



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH - PERMIT R-11511 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 1999 
CERTIFICATION 

WATER RESOL!PCES DEPT. 
SALEM, O~EGON • 

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the use as found to be 
completed under the terms and conditions of Permit R-11511 were 
completed by James F. Gosson, Certified Water Right Examiner #54, 
on 8 april, 1999, and the facts contained in this report and 
accompanying Final Proof Map are correct to the best of my 
knowledge. 

We, Daryl Robison and Daniel Loshbaugh, agree to the findings of 
James F. Gosson, Certified Water Right Examiner #54, and do submit 
this site report and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as 
provided under the terms and conditions of Permit R-11511. 

Signaure Y 

_A-w.i u,SS' _ I ~ /9CJJ __ 
Date 

4 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON and DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. WATER RESOURCE 
SALEM1 0 REG 

APPLICATION R-73610 
APPLICATION 73611 

PERMIT R-11511 
PERMIT 51557 

33 
POD • POINT Of" 0N£RSION 

~ • SUPPUIIOOAL (&10113) 

8S;l • PAI-

I 
I 

I I I 
____ L ___ ~ ____ l __ _ 

I i I i I 

33 

I f I I I -0 -
I I I I I 
I I I I 

1 INCH • 1320 fE[T 

33 

POINTS OF DIVERSION NORTH WEST ¼ ¼SECTION 

DIVERSION No. 1 1750 FEET 1575 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 2 1610 FEET 3025 FEET NE¼SW¼ 

DIVERSION No. 3 1530 FEET 2285 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 4 355 FEET 1340 FEET SW¼SE¼ 

ALL FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 33; AND WITHIN SECTIO 
31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.; IN CURRY COUNTY. ~<.;_,\' 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 

c.; 

SECTION 

33 

33 

33 

33 



Tax Lots 

Identify Tax Lots 
Q Off 
@ On 
County: 

Taxlot : 

Ownerl : 

Owner2: 

Owner Address: 

Site Address: 

Acres : 

TRSQQ: 

Effective Date: 

OR Map 

Curry 

311 5-33 -01 400 

BUSSMANN, GEORGE P& DIANE.G 

Null 

PO BOX 302 SIXES, OR 97476 SIXE.SOR 97476 

Null 

0 

WMO.OOXO.OOXOXXXX 

September I , 2013 

Note: Tax lot information provided here i5 for general inquery purposes. It may not be up to 
date or may not be an official record. Please contact the respective county tax assessor's 
office for more current and specific information. 

It is recommended to zoom to a detailed extent before inquery. 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 1 of 6 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Records ~--~~--~ 
Meridian: !Willamette v j Township: 131 j j South v j Range: 115 Ii West v j Section : !33 v j per 1999 11 Search .__ __ _, .._ ___ _, Page: 

Platcards Maps! 
Learn about • View Map 

'tiati:c Bigl1t ~ 
.1:1:ill.rih'. .I.W: 

~ .Q_ll; §Qy'_t QQ(40) : NE NW~ Sf. NE NW~ Sf. fil NW ~ Sf. NE NW w Sf. Unkown 
2'flli ~ .LQt Q(160): .tiE .tiE .tiE .tiE ID:Y_ lli:Y. lli:Y. NW ~ ~ s:±1. ~ s.f. ~ 5-f s.f. QQ 

~ Permit: S 51557 * 8/ 31/ 1993 CRANBERRY j 4 12.S 11.S 

Mdltiooal l □fo · RJ4J ft NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA 1, f 
App: 5736 11 
Permit: 551557 

~ Permit: S 51053 * ~- - 7/3/ 1989 CRANBERRY_/ u 10.5 3 .-

81:li:litlo□al l□to· 

~efi/1 NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES ACA J 
App: 569983 
Permit: 551053 

' ~ Permit: 5 54651 * 1/25/2010 CRANBERRY I 1.5 

AQditional Info : µ c../' Jj 
DARYL ROBISON 
App : 587570 
Permit: 554651 -Sl!lea Permit: R 11243 * } -, . .\ ~ 

7/3/1989 CRANBERRY .J . 
McitiO □a l I □ to · RJ~Ju;l [& \ GEORGE BUSSMANN 
App : R69982 
Permit : R11243 

- -

1,~ Permit: R 11511 * 8/31/1993 CRANBERRY * * * - -- - . - - ,- J 
Mcitio□al l□to· 
DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

NoVtll n1 -~ ~ 6 1 
App: R73610 
Permit : RU SU 

~ Permit: R 14766 * 11/ 17/2008 CRANBERRY 
~ . 

AQdltiooa1 Info: (L) C,, ~ DARYL ROBISON 
App : R87351 
Permit: R14766 

~ Permit: G 11295 11/9/1990 CRANBERRY . . . . 
Mdltlo□al l□to; fUv ' .:.' i ROY PETERS . 
App : G12290 
Permit: G 11295 

~ Permit: G 13023 * 4/ 24/1992 CRANBERRY 20 20 20 20 ' 
Mimlo□al lofo· 

!; i;,,'fJ ARRIOLA BOGS LLC I 

App: G12889 
Permit : G 13023 

~ Permit: R 12416 CN 3/7/ 1996 CRANBERRY CN ... I 
Mditlooal Info : ~ • • • • t j ROY PETERS i 

http: //apps.wrd. state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx?ddl_ meridian=O&tb _ township=3 1 &ddl_ township_ char=O&tb _ran... 12/23/2014 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of.6 

App : R8 1003 
Permit: R124 16 

2Jm Per I: S 514 75 * 11/20/ 1991 CRANBERRY • . . . ·'l ,1_ (Suppl'mtl) 
Additional Info · 

rJ C-- ' ROY PETERS I 
App : 572032 
Permit : 551475 

Select-rPermlt:'S'53312"CN -- 12/29£19-9 GB.ICU.LTl'Dc~ r ~ ... ... .. ... 
~ 

USES -
/J(_, Additional I nfo: t ROY PETERS 

App : 581004 
Permit : 55331 2 

<;pl prt Permit: S 53312 CN -~ 12/29/1995 IRRIGATION CN ~ ~ H,f,¼ 9,4¼ --Additional Info: /J'- I 
ROY PETERS L I 
App : 58 1004 
Permit : 553312 

~ Cert:14619 OR * 2/ 25/ 1938 IRRIGATION 1.4 0.6 

Addi t iona l Info • II 
F A MEHL 
App: 5 17250 
Permit : 5 12957 

I Cert : 14619 

~ Cert:32063 OR CN AGRICULTURE CN ... 
USES 

1 
Additional I nfo · 

I CLARENCE W ZUMWALT 
App : 534807 
Permit : 527468 
Cert : 32063 I 

~ Cert:32063 OR CN IRRIGATION CN ~ ' 
Addit ional Info : a 
CLARENCE W ZUMWALT I 

App : 534807 I Permit : 527468 
Cert : 32063 

~ Cert:34099 RR CN T7514 4/ 14/ 196 1 IRRIGATION CN ~ 

Additi ona l Info : 

f ROY PETERS 
App : 534807 
Permit : 5 27468 
Cert: 34099 

~ 6632 ORCN 3/ 9/ 1966 AGRICULTURE CN M ~ 
USES 

Addjtlonal Info: 

/JC ! ROY PETERS 
App : 541964 
Permit : 531595 , 
Cert : 36632 J 

~ Cer.t:36632 OR CN 3/ 9/ 1966 I RRIGATION CN M ~ 

Addition al I nfo: µ e, I i ROY PETERS 
App : 541964 
Permit : 531595 
Cert: 36632 

~ Cert:36632 OR CN 3/ 9/ 1966 TEMPERATURE CN M ~ 

• uJ 
CONTROL 

(_, 
, • • • ._.J • tJ 

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx?ddl_ meridian=O&tb _township=31 &ddl_township _ char=O&tb _ran.. . 12/23/2014 
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Additional Info : 

~ ~n ROY PETERS 
App: 541964 
Permit : 531595 
Cert : 36632 

~ Cert:37479 CR CN 3/ 9/ 1966 AGRICULTURE CN 9,-7 H ' 
USES 

Additional Info: rJv ' ·1 ROY PETERS ~ 

App : 541964 1 
Permit : 531595 
Cert : 37479 

Cert:37479 CR CN 3/ 9/ 1966 IRRIGATION CN 9,-7 H 

Additional Info· ~u 
j1f ! ROY PETERS 

App : 541964 
Permit : 531595 
Cert : 37479 

~ Cert:37479 CR CN 3/ 9/ 1966 TEMPERATU RE CN /Uv 
9,-7, H 

CONTROL 
Additional Info · 
ROY PETERS ! I~ 
App : 541964 
Permit : 531595 
Cert: 37479 • 
Cert:37550 OR CN 5/ 12/1967 HARVESTING CN ... 

OF 
Additional Info . CRANBERRIES 

I ROY PETERS 
App: 543592 
Permit: 532671 
Cert : 37550 

~ Cert:37550 OR CN 5/ 12/ 1967 IRRIGATION CN &.-a 
OF 

Add itional Info· CRANBERRIES 
, 

ROY PETERS 
App : 543592 

I 

Permit: 532671 
Cert: 37550 

~ Cert:37550 OR CN 5/12/1967 FROST CN ... 
PROTECTION 

Additional Info • 
ROY PETERS 
App : 543592 
Permit : 532671 
Cert: 37550 

~ Cert:42395 OR * 10/ 6/1967 IRRIGATION 2 ' 
' Additional Info : 

PORT ORFORD LANGLOIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 20J 
App: 543352 
Permit : 532746 
Cert : 42395 

~ Cert:67359 OR CN 12/ 28/ 1983 CRANBERRY CN ¼&,84 ~ 

Additional Info: 
' ROY PETERS 

App: 567992 ' Permit : 548310 
Cert : 67359 

~ Permit: R 14247 * 5/ 17/2005 STORAGE * 

Additional Info: µv lJ • • DANIEL LOSHBAUGH • 4 • • -L 
http: //apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx?ddl_ meridian=O&tb _ township=31 &ddl_ township_ char=O&tb _ran... 12/23/2014 
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App: R86310 
Permit: R14247 i 

~ Permit: S 54270 * - 9/6/2005 CRANBERRY ·~ L 

I/ 2.5 I ' ·-

M!liti2□ al IofQ · - ,-

!?ddzd fe_ I GEORGE BUSSMANN II 
App : 586412 
Permit: 554270 

~ Permit: R 11471 * t,(ANBERRY . I 

AQQiti2na1 I nfQ: 
ROY PETERS • \ App: R72031 
Permit: R11471 

~ Cert:85020 OR * 11/9/1990 STORAGE . . * 

AQQitiQnal InfQ: 
I 

ROY PETERS 
App: R70917 ' 
Permit: R11461 
Cert: 85020 

~ Cert:85021 OR * 11/9/1990 CRANBERRY 1.62 

AQQitiQnal InfQ: ! ROY PETERS . 
App: S70918 

1 Permit: S51474 
Cert: 85021 • 

~ Cert:88295 CF * 4/14/1961 IRRIGATION 5.6 « 
Mlliti2oal IofQ· \ ROY PETERS 
App: S34807 
Permit: S27468 
Cert: 88295 

~ Cert:88296 CF * 3/9/ 1966 IRRIGATION 0.7 2.2 

M!liti2oal IofQ • rJ~ ROY PETERS ~ App: S41964 
Permit: S31595 
Cert: 88296 

~ Cert:88296 CF * 3/9/ 1966 HARVESTING * . 
OF ;J~ Mditi2□al IofQ · CRANBERRIES 

ROY PETERS 
App: S41964 ' Permit: S31595 
Cert: 88296 

~ Cert:88296 CF * 3/9/1966 FROST * . '~ PROTECTION 

/JV-M!litl2□al IofQ · A ,, 
ROY Pl:fERS J ~ 
App: S41964 ~ 
Permit : S31595 j 
Cert : 88296 

~ Cert:88297 CF * 5/ 12/1967 HARVESTING . . • 
OF 

AQgitl2na1 !nfQ; CRANBERRIES y ] Ii. ROY PETERS 
App: S43592 
Permit : S32671 
Cert : 88297 

~ 5/12/1967 IRRIGATION .., 2 • • • J ' • 

http: //apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx?ddl_ meridian=O&tb _township=3 1 &ddl_ township_ char=O&tb _ran.. . 12/23/20 14 
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Cert :8829 7 CF * 

J/ Additional Info: ' ROY PETERS 
App : 543592 

0 fl 
Permit : 532671 
Cert : 88297 

I 

~ Cert:88297 CF * 5/ 12/1967 TEMPERATURE . • 
CONTROL 

Additional Info: 

l i~ ROY PETERS 
App: 543592 
Permit : 532671 
Cert : 88297 

~ Cert:88298 CF * 12/28/1983 IRRIGATION 10.84 5.67 

~ 
Addltjonal Info: 

rJ/_/ ' ROY PETERS 
App : 567992 
Permit : 548310 
Cert: 88298 

I ~ ert:88298 CF * 12/28/1983 TEMPERATURE . . 
CONTRO 

Addltjonat Info · ,;~ ~ 1l ROY PETERS • 
App : 567992 I 
Permit: 548310 
Cert : 88298 

C:Pl---"-T88298 CF"- 12/28/1983 HARVESTING . . 
Or ,J L--Addittonat Info· CRANBERRIES ,~ 

ROY PETERS 
App: 567992 
Permit : 548310 
Cert : 88298 

5.e!.el;t Cert:86071 OR WD 2/ 4/ 1997 FISH WD ... 
CULTURE 

Additional Info· 

I COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
~ App: R81916 

Permit: R12464 
Cert: 86071 

~ Cert:86076 OR WD 10/ 31/ 2007 MULTIPLE W D " PURPOSE 
Additional Info : I 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC I I 

App: R87022 I -. 
Permit: R14878 
Cert : 86076 

~ Cert :8 6 0 75 OR WD 10/ 31/2007 MULTIPLE W D " PURPOSE 
Additional Info : Ir~ COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App : R87021 
Permit : Rl4877 
Cert: 86075 

5.e!.el;t Cert:86074 OR WD 10/31/ 2007 MULTIPLE WD " PURPOSE 
Additional Info · 

'; 1~1 COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App : R87020 
Permit : R14876 
Cert: 86074 

5.e!.el;t Cert:86073 OR WD 10/ 31/ 2007 CRANBERRY WD ~ ~ ~ 

L\ • • • • II .\ ~ • 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=31&ddl_township_char=O&tb_ran ... 12/23/2014 



Water Right Platcard Report 

Additional Info: 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App : 587023 
Permit : 554781 
Cert: 86073 

~ Cert :86072 OR WO 

Additional I nfo : 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App: G14839 
Permit : G13794 
Cert : 86072 

~ Cert:89071 CR * 

Addi t ional Info · 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App: R81916 
Permit: R12464 
Cert : 89071 

~ Cert:89072 CR * 

Additlonal Info · 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App: G14839 
Permit: G1 3794 
Cert : 89072 

~ Cert:89073 CR * 

Addi t ional Info. 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App : 587023 
Permit : 554781 
Cert : 89073 

~ Cert:89074 CR * 

Additional I nfo· 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App : R87020 
Permit : R14876 
Cert: 89074 

~ Cert:89075 CR * 

Additiona l Info· 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App: R87021 
Permit : R14877 
Cert: 89075 

~ Cert:89076 CR * 

Additional Info: 
COVENTRY FARMS LLC 
App: R87022 
Permit : R14878 
Cert : 89076 

Acreage Legend : 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

9/21/ 1998 CRANBERRY WO 

2/4/ 1997 FISH 
CULTURE 

9/21/1998 CRANBERRY 

10/ 31/2007 CRANBERRY 

10/ 31/2007 MULTIPLE 
PURPOSE 

10/ 31/ 2007 MULTIPLE 
PURPOSE 

10/31/ 2007 MULTIPLE 
PURPOSE 

(12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and 
has not been proven up on yet 
(inchoate) 

r n 1i 
¼-7-,3 ~ ~ 

I l 
. 

j 

17.8 0.6 6.2 

l· 
I , 

17.8 0 .6 6.2 

! I 

. 
I 

. 
~ I 

J 

. 
y' 

1,tJ ~ ,; 

' • t I ~ • • ~ 

[12 .25] Acreage has been • Acreage is not 
suspended specified 

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=3 1&ddl_township_char=O&tb_ran... 12/23/2014 
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regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.O., Governor 

July 15, 1998 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 & 73611 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

We have received your applications for extension of the time limits to complete construction and 
make complete application of water under Permits R-11511 and 51557. We also have your 
checks in the amount of $200. Our receipts number 15542 and 15578 are enclosed. 

The applications indicate reasonable diligence toward completion of the proposed projects. Ihe 
time limits to complete construction and make complete application of water are extended to 
October 1, 1998. The order approving the extensions was entered July 14, 1998. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 272 (503)-378-3739, or toll-free 
1-(800)-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
James Gosson, CWRE 



January 29, 1997 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 and 73611 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your applications for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction under Permits R-11511 and 51557. We also 
have your check in the amount of $200. Our receipts number 6078 
and 6128 are enclosed. 

The applications indicate reasonable diligence to complete the 
proposed projects. The time - limit to complete construction is 
being extended to October 1, 1997. The order approving the 
extensions was entered January 17, 1997, at Volume 51, Page 37. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739, or toll-free within Oregon 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: James Gosson, CWRE 

Commerce Build ing 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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.'1T-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
,pection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

ne case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should l}Ot be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 
.he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 

: igated. 
FIJI out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 973l0. when all or the water has been applied. 

Application No . ... ... R. ... ].3/ej(J 
.z 

/)Q 
..UC!) 

~~. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

..... ..... :J2.IJ8y..l ....... C-:, ...... /?o. .h.1i..a.N. .. ....... ......... ... .... ... .. .... .. ...... , the holder of Permit No . . R. ..... 1../£// 
:=,o 

,o a~priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

~ccCffiffince with the terms of said permit, on the ........ :3~t?. .. ~ · day of ........ l.fY9~t.r.. ..... .... ................. , 19 ... ?.~ 
~ 

....... ~.~~~.~~~~ '. .. . . ::.::·:::::::::::::::::::·:::::::::·:::::::::::.::::::·:::::::::·~ . .. ::·.:.::::::::::... ··· · ·•··· ·•· • · :: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

Form B (690-9-77) Application No . .. . R. ... 7..~.k.!.P.. .. 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

J.,.; ···············J>a.t.y..l ... .... . C.. .. \. ... ro.b.1.sa.N. ...... .... ... ········· ········ · the holder of Permit No . ..... R ... ... U.$..!.L .. 
a.. 

t~pp~iate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

t~reiJi3,IB the .. ..... .. ~ .. B .. ~ . day of .... ....... /.lld'9-.k.d.:". .... ....... ................ , 19 .. 9..cf. 
'-.:14 a:a: 
0 ~«ittarks: ............. ...... ............ .. ........... ........ ... ............ .. .............. .. .............. ................... ... .... ...... ............. ..... ....... .... .... ........ .... .. . 

(l)::iE 
,..,. Ww If the works have less capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed dev~lop-

w 0::-1 
· ·rn · · ··· ·~ · · · · ·· · ··· · ···········•·············· · · · · · · ········ · ·· ····· · · ······· · · · ················· ·· ···•···· · ·•· · ···········•········ •···········•··• · ····· · · ·· ······· · ·· · ··· · ··· · ·········· · ··· · · ·· ·· ·· · · 
mM\f', yo~o1Jld so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered . 

............. i .................. ... .... .. ............ .... ........................................................ ........................................ ... ......................................... ...... ...... . 
11( :VITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... .l..~t. .. day of ..... )°e.,l)l-f.~ . .J~ ... , 19 .. ?.J> 

... ..... . . .. .. ~~· ····~ · · ' ·· ~ ·•·••······ · · .93~-90 .... Atr.P.or.t .. Rd. ...... .S.1.i<.~ .o~ ..... 9.1':!?VJ 
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

cc: John Drolet, Waterm 
James Gosson, CWR 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RE 

s. Received By: (Print Name) 

1 also wish to receive the follow­
ing services (for an extra fee):• 

102595-99-B-0223 Domestic Return Receipt 

ai u 
~ 
t7I 
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REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, {permit holder, applicant) Diane G. Bussmann. George P. Bussmann, a married couple and Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA 

PO Box 302 
(mailing address) 

2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 

CHECK ONE 

Sixes OR 97476 
(City, State, Zip) 

Roseburg. OR 97471 
(City, State, Zip) 

~ hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit; 

541-348-2405 
(Phone) 

□ hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of 
application assigned); 

D hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit; 
~tq~;,-~412

1
$~1R1-3b'9 .S 1-3€.I/ 

Application# __ , Permit #Rl 1243, S54270. R51053. RI 1511, &X51557 

OR GR Statement # _______ ~ GR Certificate of Registration# ___________ as 
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director. TO: 

Northwest Farm Credit Services. PCA 
2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 

Northwest Farm Credit Services. FLCA 
2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 
and 

Roseburg. OR 97471 
(city, state, zip) 

Roseburg. OR 97471 
(city, state, zip) 

Diane G. Bussmann. and George P. Bussmann a married couple 
(name of new owner) 

PO Box 302 Sixes OR 97476 
(address) (city, state, zip) 

541-348-2405 
(phone#) 

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit of Certificate or Groundwater 
Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form.) 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or 
Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment. 

ACA1472 (11 /03) 

applicant/permit holder .::.'i--1-'.J¥-:!o&:!e!'fl--ll,,.lld""2~<:l<k!~-------­

applicant/permit holder A.:._.:!,,,,~:::i_.11..e:::'.!:::::::,,.._:::,,.;;i~~~~~4-l6,.,~....L\""­

applicant/permit holder ~!...l.!:!.~~~::!.:::~,e:=~!:..!..'.M~°'~~~~~-1~~~ 

0,Jd ~ I Pc. A 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 2 0 2013 

SALEM,OR 

RECEIVED BY OWFlD 

JUN O 7 2013 

SALEM, OR 









Water Resources Department 
Mr. Gerry Clark 
725 Su~er St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

March 5, 2015 

Mr. Clark: 

Jordan Engineering 
Structural-Civil-Geotech 

460 Jordan Lane 
Roseburg, OR 97471 

541 -673-1931 

Claim of Beneficial Use Revision ( 4): 
1. Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 
2. Application S-69983 , Permit S-51053 
3. Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 
4. Application S-73611 , Permit S-51557 

Inclosed are two maps and two report revisions for the maps, each addressing its reservoir and 
use location per 1/4 1/4, therefore reflecting revisions to four claims. Also there appears to be an 
error in the Claim of Beneficial Use (COBU) report for permit R-11511 as a source of water for 
reservoirs I, 2, (3) it should have stated .S. not 3 for the un-named # 1 stream. 

These changes address previously submitted COBU by others that have the bogs and reservoirs 
incorrectly shifted up to 200 feet to the east. This error if not corrected can cause problems with 
future transfers and already has had negative interactions with our previously submitted claims. 

If there are any questions please officially contact the client with a copy to me. 

Respectfully, 

Clay Jord . , P.E. , S.E. , Geotech, CWRE 

cc: Mr. Norm Daft 
file: Robison-Bussmann 4 COBU fix-2 WRD cl.wpd 

RE:c1::1v1::o 
BYowRo 

MAR O 9 2015 

SALEM, OR 



February 2, 2015 

Mr. Jerry Clark 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
727 Summer Street, NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

Dear Mr. Clark: 

RECONSIDERATION OF PROPOSED CERTIFICATES: 
Application R-73 610 Permit R-11511 
Application S-7361 I Permit S-51557 

We have hired Jordan Engineering to work on water right issues for property we have owned and 
for property we have recently purchased. 

We recently purchased property from Daryl Robison for which Claims of Beneficial Use (COBU) 
had been submitted .. Mr. Robison had also hired Jordan Engineering to do some water right 
work. Unknown to us was that Jordan Engineering found some issues with the COBU mapping 
previously submitted .. 

Based on property survey maps for this property, neighboring property and aerial photos, Jordan 
Engineering determined the bog locations shown on the previous COBU maps were shifted up to 
150 feet to the east from their true location. Mr. Robison hired Jordan Engineering to prepare 
revised COBU maps so the "official record" would not have to be corrected later and so that 
current and future COBU mapping could be matched to existing water rights. 

Mr. Robison did not follow through with submitting revisions to the previous COBU' s even 
though revised mapping was prepared. 

Now that this issue has come to our attention, we would like to have the record reflect the revised 
mapping. 

Please reconsider the contents of the proposed certificates so that they reflect the revised mapping 
prepared by Jordan Engineering. 

Thank you. 

~ 
Diane Bussmann 

attachment: Revised COBU map: application R-73610, permit 11511 , RECEIVED BY OWRD 
application S-7361 1, permit S-515 5 7 

cc: Jordan Engineering MAR O 9 2015 

SALEM,OR 



Mailing List for Certificate 

Application: R-73610 

Permit: R-11511 

Certificate: ****** 

y ermit/Certificate Holder: 

'{ GEORGE P. BUSSMANN 
DIANE G. BUSSMANN 
PO BOX 302 
SIXES OR 97476 

Scheduled Mailing Date: 

.iw FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
FLCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

Co es of Final Certificate to be sent to: 

Watermaster District 19 
~ - Doto Genter (include copy of map) 

- 3. Weter. Availability 

~ y 

Other persons to receive copies: (include map): 

Copies Mailed 

by: l/\1"'2.-- ~ fi tY\, 
(STA F) 

on: JAN 16 2015 
---- -

(DATE) 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
PCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET ~ p\iU,16 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 



THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

GEORGE P. BUSSMANN 
DIANE G. BUSSMANN 
PO BOX 302 
SIXES OR 97476 

ST A TE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
FLCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES 
PCA 
2222 NW KLINE STREET 
ROSEBURG OR 97471 

confirms the right to store water perfected under the terms of Permit R-11511 . The amount of water used to which this right 
is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case 
of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION NUMBER: R-73610 

SOURCE: TWO UNNAMED STREAMS AND FIELD RUNOFF, TRIBUTARIES OF SIXES RIVER 

STORAGE FACILITY: FIVE RESERVOIRS, TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION S-73611, PERMIT S-

51557 

PURPOSE or USE: CRANBERRY USE 

MAXIMUM STORAGE VOLUME: 34.8 ACRE FEET (AF); BEING 3.0 AF FROM RESERVOIR 1, 8.2 AF FROM 
RESERVOIR 2, 7.3 AF FROM RESERVOIR 3, 8.6 AF FROM RESERVOIR 4 AND 7.7 AF FROM RESERVOIR 5 

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 31 , 1993 

The points of diversion are located as follows: 
Twp Rng Mer Sec O-Q Measured Distances 

3 1 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE UNNAMED STREAM 1 & RESERVOIRS I & 2 -
1750 FEET NORTH AND 1575 FEET WEST 
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

31 S 15 W WM 
..,.., 

NWSE RESERVOIR 3 - 1530 FEET NORTH AND 2285 .).) 

FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 
31 S 15 W WM 33 NESW UNNAMED STREAM 2 & RESERVOIR4 - 1610 

FEET NORTH AND 3025 FEET WEST FROM SE 
CORNER, SECTION 33 

3 1 S 15 W WM 33 SWSE RESERVOIR 5 - 355 FEET NORTH AND 1340 
FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 33 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

Th is is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183 .484 and ORS 536.075. 
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is 
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed , the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally 
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate. 

Application R-73610.jls Page 1 of2 Certificate****** 

PROPOSED 



' .l • -f 

The area submerged by the reservoirs is as follows: 
Twp Rn!!: Mer Sec Q-Q RESERVOIR 

31 S !SW WM 
,,,, 

NESW 4 ..,.., 
31 S 15 W WM 33 NWSE 1, 2&3 
31 S 15 W WM 33 SWSE 5 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suitable measuring device as approved 
by the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the 
water user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice . Such installation period shall not 
be less than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the 
water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the 
water user to submit alternative measuring procedures for rev iew and approval. 

8. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the 
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other 
means to evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director to satisfy prior downstream rights . 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cance llation of the right. 

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste . The water user is advised that new regu lations may require the use 
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end . 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plans. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows . 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. 

Issued PROPOSED 
Dwight French 
Water Right Services Division Administrator, for 
Thomas M. Byler, Director 
Oregon Water Resources Department 

Application R-73610.jls Page 2 of2 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered******. 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON and DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. WATER R~SOURCE 
SALEM.OREG 

APPLICATION R-73610 
APPLICATION 73611 

PERMIT R-11511 
PERMIT 51557 

33 
NOTE: POD • POINT OF DIVERSION 

~ • SUPPLEMENTAL (51053) 

~ • PRIMARY 

I 
I 

I I I 
____ I -----!----I __ _ 
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I ~ I ; I 
I ~ I I I 
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I ! I I I 
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RESEJMllR No. 4 @~) a :::i-,1/ 
I 3.0 ACRES (Pl POD No . 2 .. lf' RESE!MlR ••• 
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- - - ~ - • • • f .....---;-,92j ., J. -
RESERVOIR No. J .:::=-----~-t. I . 

P00 No • .3 .. 

I 3.6 ACRES (Pl 4.2 ;RES (S) I 

I 1.4 ACRES (Pl 
TAX LDT i400 

33 

4.1 ACRES 
C><HIO. LOSHIIAIJGH (Pl 

OWNOISHIP - TAX LDT 
TL 1402 1402 

POINTS OF DIVERSION NORTH WEST ¼¼SECTION 

DIVERSION No. 1 1750 FEET 1575 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 2 1610 FEET 3025 FEET NE¼SW¼ 

DIVERSION No. 3 1530 FEET 2285 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 4 355 FEET 1340 FEET SW¼SE¼ 

ALL FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 33; AND WITHIN SECTIO 
31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.; IN CURRY COUNTY. ~<'·"\" 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RElATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY OIJVNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 
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SECTION 
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33 
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Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

DATE MAILED: 

NOTICE 

Water Resources D epartment 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

'JAN 16 2Dl5 

Reference: Applications R-73610, S-73611 & S-86412 Permits R-11511 , S-51557 & S-54270 

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and map. The map and proposed certificate represent 
the extent water was used within the terms of the permit based upon Claims of Beneficial Use, prepared 
by a Certified Water Right Examiner, that either you or a previous permit holder submitted. 

The certificate is the final step in the water right process. The Department encourages you to review 
these proposals. If you do not agree with the proposed certificate, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330-
010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing date of this notice to request the 
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate. 

If you agree with the proposed certificate, no response to this notice is required. Sometime after 
comment period, the recorded certificate of water right will be mailed to the permit holder of record. 

If your name is not listed on the proposed certificate, and you are the current landowner, and would like 
to have the final certificate issued in your name, you may apply through the Department to have the 
permit assigned to you. If you have any questions about the assignment process, please contact Jerry 
Sauter at 503-986-0817. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 

Sincerely, 

Dwigh rench 
Water Right Services Administrator 



RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 1999 
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT 

WATER RESOURCES DE 
IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON AND DANIEL LOSHBAUGH SALEM, OREGON Pt 

APPLICATION R-73610 PERMIT R-11511 

SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 West, W.M. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

The methods used to determine the information contained in this 
document are as follows: 

1. Examination of Permit R-11511, 
2. Examination of Assessor Map 31-15-33, 
3. Examination of U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Map, 
4. Examination of Bryan M. Flavin's Property Line Adjustment Map, 
4. On-site survey, 8 April, 1999, 
5. Interview with Daryl Robison and Daniel Loshbaugh, 8 April, 

1999. 

SOURCE OF WATER 
Reservoirs 1, 2, and 3: Un-named Stream #1, 
Reservoir #3: Field Runoff, 
Reservoir #4: Un-named Stream #2, a l l sources be i ng tributaries of 
Sixes River. 

AMOUNT OF STORAGE 
Reservoir #1: 3.0 acre feet. 
Reservoir #2: 8.2 acre feet. 
Reservoir #3: 7.3 acre feet. 
Reservoir #4: 8.6 acre feet. 
Reservoir #5: 7.7 acre feet. 

Total: 34.8 acre feet. 

DESCRIPTION OF DAMS AND RESEFVOIRS 

Reservoir #1 
Reservoir #1 is a 3. O acre foot enlargement of Reservoir #1, 
constructed under Permit R-11243. It is a partially excavated 
earthfill structure, such that the maximum depth of water exceeds 
the dam height. An emergency overflow spillway is located around 
the left abutment. 

The control works consists of an 18" half-round vertical riser 
connected to a 36 11 horizontal corrugated meta l culvert through the 
dam. Boards in the half-round riser control the water level in the 
reservoir. 

1 



AUG 1 7 19~9 

WATER RESOURCf~ DEPT. 
- PERMIT R-llSl sALEM,OREGON CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH r 

Maximum Dam Height: 8 feet. 
Maximum Water Depth: 14 feet. 
Freeboard: 18 inches. 
Top Width: 8 feet. 
Upstream slope: 2 1/2:1. 
Downstream slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.4 acres. 
Reservoir Capacity: 9.0 acre feet 

Reservoir #2 

Reservoir #2 is a partially excavated earthfill structure with an 
average water depth of 10 feet. The control works consists of an 
18 11 half-round vertical riser connected to a 24 " corrugated metal 
culvert through the dam. Boards in the half-round riser control 
the water level in the reservoir. The control works also functions 
as the emergency overflow spillway. 

Maximum Dam Height: 11.5 feet. 
Maximum Water Depth: 12 feet. 
Freeboard: 18 inches. 
Top Width: 10 feet. 
Upstream Slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Downstream slope: 1:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.0 Acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 8.2 acre feet. 

Reservoir #3 

Reservoir #3 is an off-channel excavated reservoir with 1:1 side 
slopes and an average water depth of 16 feet. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 0.6 acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 7.3 acre feet. 

Reservoir #4 

Reservoir #4 is a partially e xcavated earthfill structure having a 
maximum water depth of 15 feet. The control works consists of an 
18 11 half-round vertical riser connected to a 36" corrugated metal 
culvert through the dam. Boards in the half-round riser control 
the water level in the reservoir. A 24 11 double wall plastic 
culvert at the right abutment functions as the emergency overflow 
spillway. 

Maximum Dam Height: 13 feet. 
Freeboard: 24 inches. 
Top Width: 10 feet. 
Upstream Slope: 1 1/4:1. 
Downstream Slope: 1 1/2:1. 
Reservoir Surface Area: 1.0 acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 8.6 acre feet. 

2 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH - PERMIT R-11511 

Reservoir #5 

Reservoir #5 is an off-channel excavated reservoir with 1:1 side 
slopes, having an average water depth of 10 feet and a maximum 
depth of 14 feet. The emergency overflow spillway consists of an 
18" culvert through the dike. 

Reservoir Surface Area: 0.8 acre. 
Reservoir Capacity: 7.7 acre feet. 

3 

RECEIVE 

AUG 1 7 1999 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE - ROBISON/LOSHBAUGH - PERMIT R-11511 

CERTIFICATION 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1 7 1999 

WATER RESOL'PCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON • 

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the use as found to be 
completed under the terms and conditions of Permit R-11511 were 
completed by James F. Gosson, Certified Water Right Examiner #54, 
on 8 april, 1999, and the facts contained in this report and 
accompanying Final Proof Map are correct to the best of my 
knowledge. 

We, Daryl Robison and Daniel Loshbaugh, agree to the findings of 
James F. Gosson, Certified Water Right Examiner #54, and do submit 
this site report and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as 
provided under the terms and conditions of Permit R-11511. 

Signaure f 

-- 4 Signature 
"' /L --- ~ ---------------

b u u _ I ~ 1<99~ __ 
Date 

4 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR AND TO 
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO: 

DARYL ROBISON 
92381 PARADISE POINT ROAD 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 97465 503-332-7155 

to construct FIVE UNNAMED RESERVOIRS and to store the waters of TWO 
UNNAMED STREAMS AND FIELD RUNOFF, tributaries of SIXES RIVER, to be 
appropriated under Application 73611, Permit R-51557, for CRANBERRY USE. 

This permit is issued approving Reservoir Application R-73610. The date 
of priority is AUGUST 31, 1993. The amount of water entitled to be 
stored each year is not more than 39.0 ACRE-FEET (AF); BEING 21.0 AF 
FROM UNNAMED STREAM #1 IN RESERVOIRS #1, #2 AND #5, 9.0 AF FROM UNNAMED 
STREAM #2 IN RESERVOIR #4 AND 9.0 AF FROM FIELD RUNOFF IN RESERVOIR #3. 

The dams will be located as follows: 

RESERVOIR #1 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 700 
FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #2 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 
1000 FEET SOUTH AND 130 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #3 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

RESERVOIR #4 - NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 950 
FEET SOUTH AND 1930 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #5 - SW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 280 
FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET WEST . 

The total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is 
RESERVOIR #1 - 1.0 ACRE; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 
12.0 FEET; the maximum height of the dam is 7.0 FEET. The total area 
proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is RESERVOIR #2 -
1.1 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 12.0; the 
maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. The total area proposed to be 
submerged by the reservoir, when full, is RESERVOIR #3 - 0.4 ACRE; the 
proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 18.0; THE RESERVOIR WILL BE 
EXCAVATED. The total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, 
when full, is RESERVOIR #4 - 1.5 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of 
water in feet is 14.0; the maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. The 
total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is 
RESERVOIR #5 - 1.2 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 
14.0; the maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. 

The area to be submerged by the reservoirs are located within: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

SECTION 33 
T, 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

Reservoir #4 
Reservoirs #1, #2 and #3 
Reservoir #5 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter 
or other suitable measuring device as approved by the 
Director. If the Director notifies the permittee to 
install a meter or other measuring device, the permittee 

Application R-73610 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-11511 



PAGE TWO 

shall install such device within the period stated in the 
notice. such installation period shall not be less than 
90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter 
installation period. Once installed, the permittee shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working 
order and shall allow the watermaster access to the meter 
or measuring device. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the pe:rmittee to submit alternative 
measuring procedures for review and approval. 

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and 
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used 
and may require the permittee to report water use on a 
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In 
addition, the Director may require the permittee to 
report general water use information, the periods of 
water use and the place and nature of use of water under 
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for 
the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures 
for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provisions of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before DECEMBER (P,, 1995 and 
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1996. The reservoir shall be 
filled and complete application of the stored water to the use shall be 
made on or before October 1, 1997. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has found that the 
proposed use of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will not 
impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 

Issued this date, December~, 1994. 

Water Resources D~artment 
Martha o. Pagel 
Director 

Application R-73610 
Basin 17 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 

Sixes River & Misc. 

PERMIT R-11511 
District 19 
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APPLICATION MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROB1isoN 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

I 
I 
I 

RECEIVED 
• AUG 311993 

WATER RESOURCES DEP-.1. 
SALEM,. OREGOf-l 

33 

I I I ---,----T----,---

1 INCH • 1320 FEET 

33 

1 N I I 

I I I i I 
I I I I IJRPORT ROOD 

~ 
I fil.?.~~ 

IR ~;~ 
___ -t __ 1c=:...::==L ~~I 

I I ~~R 

: :~~~~ 
I I !8.5ACRESI 

POtNT Of DMRSIO!f 33 

~ I NEW ACRfAGE I ~ PERMIT 89Q83 R-? • RESERVOIR NUlolBER 

THE POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE TO BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

DIVERSION FEET SOUTH FEET WEST 

RESERVOIR No. 1 700 FEET 200 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 2 1000 FEET 130 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 3 

RESERVOIR No. 4 950 FEET 1930 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 5 280 FEET 80 FEET 

ALL FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NW¼SE¼ OF SECTION 33 AND WITHIN 
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.; IN CURRY COUNTY. 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATIO('! RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. • 

¼¼SECTION 

NW¼ SE¼ 

NW¼ SE¼ 

NW¼SE¼ 

NE¼SW¼ 

SW¼ SE¼ 



( ( 

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (pennit holder, applicant) Diane G. Bussmann, George P. Bussmann, a married couple and Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA 

PO Box 302 
(mailing address) 

2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 

CHECK ONE 

Sixes OR 97476 
(City, State, Zip) 

Roseburg, OR 97471 
(City, State, Zip) 

[8J hereby assign all my interest in and to application/pennit; 

541-348-2405 
(Phone) 

D hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of 
application assigned); 

D hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to the entire application/pennit; 
~ t,qq82.

1
:::,..~4f2

1
S~,R1.3b19 .S 1'-3<. If 

Application # __ , Penn it #Rl 1243, S54270, RS 1053, 115 11, &\51557 

OR GR Statement # ________ , GR Certificate of Registration # ____________ as 
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director. TO: 

Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA 
2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 

Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA 
2222 Northwest Kline Street 
(address) 
and 

Roseburg, OR 97471 
(city, state, zip) 

Roseburg, OR 97471 
( city, state, zip) 

Diane G. Bussmann, and George P. Bussmann a married couple 
(name of new owner) 

PO Box 302 Sixes OR 97476 
(address) (city, state, zip) 

541-348-2405 
(phone #) 

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Pennit of Certificate or Groundwater 
Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form .) 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit or 
Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment. 

ACA l472 (11 /03) 

applicant/permit holder :.:...Y--;rJ¥=~..A,.ll~~=~--------­

applicant/permit holder A...:.~=~A.c!:=~__:::,,..::c....,_--1-~~it!,,l,~~~::'..).,,,.,L!,.,!... 

app licant/permit holder AL~~-==-....::'.....:=~~=M~o.~~~=!:c:::..._-~!..==~ 

,1,d ~ I Pc. A 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 2 0 2013 

SALEM,OR 

RECEIVED BY CJVVF1L 

JUt~ 0 7 2013 

SALEM, OP 



.. . .. ( 

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 

fhis certifies assignment and record change at 
Oregon Water Resources De . ment effective 
8:00 a.rn. on date of rec • t, , Oregon. 
Fee receipt# /(8( / 
Water Rights Divisi • , . 

( 

The completed assignment must be submitted to 
the Water Resources Department together with a 
recording fee of$75. Additional pages will cost 
$5 per page. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
725 SUMMER ST. NE 
SALEM, OREGON 97301-2430 

RECEIVED BY OW!-".~ 

JUN 2 o nr~ 

RECEIVED BY O' \/RO 

JUN O 7 2013 

SALEM.OR 
SALEM, OR 

ACAl472 (11 /03) 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

June 21 , 2013 

Northwest Farm Credit Services 
Attn: Kari Guthrie 
2222 orthwest Kline Street 
Roseburg, Oregon 97471 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

Reference: Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 - Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 
Application S-69983 , Permit S-51053 -Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 
Application S-73611, Permit S-51557 

Regarding Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 - Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 
Application S-69983 , Permit S-5 1053, the assignment from Diane G. Bussmann, George P. 
Bussmann and orthwest Farm Credit Services, PCA to Diane G. Bussmann, George P. 
Bussmann and Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, and Northwest Farm Credit Services, 
FLCA has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

The Departments records will now show Diane G. Bussmann, George P. Bussmann and 
Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, and Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA as the permit 
holders of record. 

Regarding Application R-73610, Permit R-11511- Application S-73611 , Pem1it S-51557 the 
partial assignment from Diane G. Bussmann, George P. Bussmann and Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA to Diane G. Bussmann, George P. Bussmann and Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA, and Northwest Farm Credit Services, FLCA has been recorded in the records of 
the Water Resources Department. 

The Departments records will now show Daniel Loshbaugh, Diane G. Bussmann, George P. 
Bussmann and Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA, and Northwest Farm Credit Services, 
FLCA as the permit holders of record. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 
109108 covering the recording fee is also enclosed. 

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the 
permits. These conditions and timelines will have to be met before a Certificates of Water Right 
can be issued. 



. . 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Receipt 109108 

cc: Watermaster 19 
Diane & George Bussmann 
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) 
Hydro graphics 
File 



January 29, 1997 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 and 73611 

Oregon 
WA TER 

RESOURC E S 

DEPARTM E N T 

We have received your applications for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction under Permits R-11511 and 51557. We also 
have your check in the amount of $200. Our receipts number 6078 
and 6128 are enclosed. 

The applications indicate reasonable diligence to complete the 
proposed projects. The time limit to complete construction is 
being extended to October 1, 1997. The order approving the 
extensions was entered January 17, 1997, at Volume 51, Page 37. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739, or toll - free within Oregon 1-800-624 - 3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: James Gosson, CWRE 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



EXTENSION CHECKLIST 

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

APPLICATION NO: R 73610 PERMIT NO: R 11511 

DATE: November 18 , 1996 

1. Has the applicant requested any previous extensions? How many? 
NO. This is the FIRST request. 

2. What water right development steps has the permittee completed 
within the past year? 

Built most of 3rd reservoir , irrigating 5 acres . 
3 . What water right development steps has the permittee completed 

prior to this past year? 
Complete construction of 2 reservoirs, cleared land for 

3rd reservoir, in some irrigation equipment. 
4 . Is the permit tee currently meeting all conditions of the 

permit? 
YES. Will check on final proof. 

5. What is the current use of water under the permit? 
Storage for irrigation. 

6. What percent of the total allowable use under the permit does 
the current use represent? 

20% 
7. Have there been any unforeseen events (over which the 

permittee has no control) which could reasonably have delayed 
development under the permit? 

NO. 
8 . Has there been any change in the market for either water or 

power since the permit was granted which coul d have a f fected 
the development program under the permit? 

NO. 
9 . Has there been any change in demand for water or power since 

the permit was granted? 
NO . 

10 . If the extension request is denied , is the current level of 
water use under the permit economically feasible? 

NO. 
11. Is there an alternate source of water available at this time? 

NO. 
12. Has use of water under the permit caused an adverse impact on 

the surface/groundwater resource in the area? 
NO. 

13. Have there been claims of injury to other water right holders 
or water users in the area? 

NO . 
14. Any conditions on previous orders? 

NO . 

REMARKS: 
Request extend B date from 10/1/96 to 10/1/97. Most of reservoirs 
built, water used to irrigate 5 acres. Recommend extend B date to 
10/1/97 . 
M: \T\EXT-CK (10-9-96) M: \T\EXTEND\CHKLISTS\R 73610 



,. . . 

January 8, 1996 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File R 73610, 73611 

Oregon 
WATER 

R ES OURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your application for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction and make complete application of water 
under Permits R 11511 and 51557. We also have your check in the 
amount of$ 200. 

We are returning your applications for extension because the date 
for construction completion is 10/1/96. We don't accept 
applications for extension until around the time completion is to 
be accomplished. It is too soon to say that date cannot be met and 
you may have more progress to report at that time. 

If at that time you are not done with construction you may resubmit 
the applications for extension. We are refunding the $200 fees you 
submitted. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739. 

Sincerely, 

' 
Lu✓,,~ 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Special ist 

DSM: 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



690-10-116 , File No. f<. 73b1D 'f 73~/I . 
> . .. . 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON R~CEIVED 
I. --"])~ /l__;_R+-y(.._____,_{!.--'--, _ fKr-1-.1-0_._,b"'-'-1.....,.s ~"--'-'/\/:;__ ___ ____ _ 

Name 

SEP O 3 1996 
• WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 
Malling Mdresa 

City Siate Zip 

record owner of water permit No. R /IS I f + SI 5" 5 7 , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

~ complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, -19~ be extended to October 1, 199..1; 

and/or the time in which to 

}( accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit. which time, 

now expires on October 1, 193]. be extended to October 1, 19.,z'a'.. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: J • 
(l)withinthepastyear c~MP)wd \'h©IT c,,f Jl, e.. 3r res.~rUCJ1r 0/1,/d • 

Ce9/J ~Ciro N Dp 'j-f/c res 0 I /lM c>l<f: .-@,-.- b,d ,ko tv C9N t'tf£1pTteAJ 

€Cn-<clY-11 e,,,_,-r £fr tf-e. . t/ 1t/c1-cs t:vlr,c'f 4--d/ ,ie rMW/4~ /4,-s ,vec;r~ 

(2) priortothispastyear Gomple1ed 0 1'.>NSlr111uo'tY of :two }:eSt='YUOt;..S O N A 

cleaved J~e Cc-<tY4i Gw ~le 3 rd re~er-U01r • 

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRESHAVEBEENIRRIGATED) ::£:,~~ llctes (S1?-c.J (){' +~€... £ou;r:;;~tJ rf ON~ 

hgt£ (ty,S /le.) temauv / ,vp-- , 

(If addrtion&I op&oe is required. attach N p&rU<> sheet) 

Dated -d~fA.._,J~tt-J+-:/- ....... 1'--6J-+,._____,_(__,'j,__9.L...--'--{p _ ____ ____ _ 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

·WATER RESO URCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 
S-6,LEM OR • 97310 



Mr. Dallas Miller 
Water Resource Department 
158 12th St. NE 
Salem, Or 97310-0210 

Ref: File No. R73610 & 73611 

Dear Mr. Miller; 

August 30, 1996 

RECEIVED 
SEP O 3 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM OREGON 

Enclosed for your review is an application for Extension of Time to finish construction 
and accomplish beneficial use of water for my permits No.Rl 1511 & 51557. There has 
been a substantial amount of construction accomplished as you can see by the 
application, but because of harvesting obligations I will be unable to complete 
construction and application of water as specified in my permit. 

For the reason stated above , I respectfully request that the enclosed application for 
Extension of Time be granted. Also enclosed is a check for $200.00. Thank you for your 
consideration in this matter. 

Sincerely, 











regon 
John A. Ki tzhaber, M.O., Governor 

June 24, 1999 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File -73610 & 73611 

This letter is in regard to your water use Permit R-11511 and 51557. As we pointed out to you in 
our letter of October 21 , 1998 your claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by 
September 4, 1999. 

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: "The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted 
to the Department within one year after the use was reported .. as being complete ... Failure to 
comply with this section shall cause the Director to initiate permit cancellation proceedings as 
provided by ORS 537.260." 

The "claim" consists of a site report and map of the developed use prepared by ~ Certified Water 
Rights Examiner, which accompany a request from the permittee for issuance of a certificate of 
water right. 

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received on or before September 4, 1999, your 
permit will be canceled without further notice. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
James Gosson, CWRE 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

• 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

October 21, 1998 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 & 73611 

We have received your notices that complete application of water has been made under Permits R-
11511 and 51557. 

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a Certified Water Right 
Examiner (CWRE) to conduct the final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done within 
one year after the use is reported as being complete or within one year after the beneficial use date 
allowed in the permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of beneficial use must 
be received in this office on or before September 4, 1999. A list of Certified Examiners is enclosed 
for your information. 

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or transfer order to compile the 
claim of beneficial use. All permit conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit. 

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the information will be reviewed and a brief field 
inspection may be conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a proposed certificate 
of water right will be mailed to you for review. 

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your right to use the water. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section at 378-3739, or toll-free within 
Oregon 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Natural Resource Specialist 2 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
James Gosson, CWRE 

• 

• 



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (permit holder, applicant) Diane G; Bussmann and George P. Bussmann; a married couple, 
PO Box 302 Sixes OR 97476 

RECEIVED BY OWRO 
CHECKQNE 
X hereby assign aJJ my interest in and to application/permits; JAN 1 0 2 O 13 

(mailing address) (City, State, Zip) - (Phone) 

D hereby assign all my interest in and·to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of 

D 
application assigned); SALEM O , R 
hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/penriit; 

Application# ______________ __, Pennit # S54270, RI 1243, Rl151 l, S51557. 51053 

OR GR Statement# _______ _, GR Certificate of Registration# ___________ as 
filed in the office of the Water ResourcesDii-ector. TO: 

Northwest Farm Credit Services. PCA (54 l) 464-6700 

2222 Northwest Kline Street Roseburg, OR97471 
(address) (city, state, zip) 

Diane G. Bussmann and George P. Bussmann, a married couple, (name of new owner) 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 4 20 12 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

PO Box 302 .- Sixes, OR 97476 {541)670-7324 
(address) ·; (city,state, zip) (phone#) ~ 

(Note: Ifthere are other owners of the proper!)' described in this Application, Pennit of Certificate or Grotmd~ 
Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this fonn.) ~ ~ 

I hereby certify that I have notifiep. all otherowners of the property descnoed ii1 this Application, Permit or 
Certificate of Registration of this r.eguest for assignment. 

Witness my hand this ______ _.2=r. O,.___ day of /2':c- U,t,1.h '..w- - @o I 2:,. 

appliaµn/permitholde,- !:~- ~ - : •~ ,.___ ,,~ , 
applicant/permit holder -~~,,::,,-=:=-'---l.--"-.Jc..:_=~~?--J-~--'-'-"'=,.,=., ... ~a.=::=-==-----

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE JN THIS BOX ' 

1 rns cemnes ·ass1gnmem ano recorn cnange ar 
Oregon Water Resources Department effective 
8:00 a.m. on date ofreceipt/4at S -em, Oregon. 
Fee receipt# iOr-?-S'L J~ 
For Director by Jerry Saut tr alyst in 
Water Rights Division ~ , / '/ 

-• 

The completed assignment must be submitted to 
the Water Resources Department together with a _ 
recording fee of $75. Additional pages will cost 
$5 per page. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
725SUM1v!ERST:NE 
SALEM, OREGON 97301-2430 

State of Oregon, County of Curry: 
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 
~ daY, of &: ,,,,, clA:' 9, 
bt=~:tt:,.~fi~1\~ C\,~"L -

04 I 027-I 41-999-99 

personally lcnoffll: to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory eVJdence to be the person (s) who 

ap~me. 

Notary Public~~ \ 
:Viv c::immission expires: D l~ d-1>4 a-c\ "5'" 



iJv 
Oregon 

5 
John A Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

January 11, 2013 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA 
Attn: Ashley Dorland 
2222 Northwest Kline Street 
Roseburg; Oregon 97471 

Reference: Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 - Application S-69983, Permit S-51053 
Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 -Application S-73611, Permit S-51557 

• Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 

The assignment from George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussman to Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA and George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussman has been recorded in the records 
of the Water Resources Department. 

Regarding Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 -Application S-69983, Permit S-51053 and 
Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 the Departments records will now show Northwest Farm 
Credit Services, PCA and George P. Bussman and Diane G. Bussman as the permit holders of 
record. 

Regarding Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 -Application S-73611, Permit S-51557 the 
Departments records will now show Daniel Loshbaugh, Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA 
and George P. Bussman and Diane G. Bussman as the permit holders of record. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt 
number 107752 covering the recording fees is also enclosed. 

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the 
permits. These conditions and timelines will have to be met before Certificates of Water Right 
can be issued. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Receipt 107753 



cc: W atermaster 19 
George and Diane Bussman 
Daniel Loshbaugh 
Data Center, OWRD ( cover letter & request) 
Hydro graphics 
Files 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A • 

. Salem, Oregon 9730 I 
' • ~ (503) 986-0900 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

Assignment 

RECEIVED BY OWRO 
1 Daryl Robison 
'----------------------------------

Iffor multiple rights, a separate form arid fee for each right will be required. 

(Name of Applicant / Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) JAN 1 O 2013 
95002 Sixes River Road Sixes OR 97476 

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of 
Registration; 

D hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate 
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the 
applicationlpermiVtransferllicense/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) 

SALEM, OR 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 4 2012 

D here?y assign a p~rtio~ ofmy interest in and to the enfire application/pennit/transfer/license/GR WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

ce~~~~:~~eg1stration: • ;t • ------~ • -------- SALEM, OREGON 
Application#s;'-11~ ( I ; Permit# R 11511, S 51557 , Transfer# ~--

-OR- ~~ 
License# • GR Statement# • GR Certificate of Registration#-_____ '" ~ 

~ .9 
As filed in .the office of the Water Resources Director, to: ,,l5 ° 

~ "-.:: 

George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann, a married coupte <::t 
(Name of New Owner) 

PO Box 302 .. / ' $ixes OR 97476 541-348-2405 
(i\failing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#) 

Note: If there arc other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certificate of Registration, you mustprovide a list of all other owners' names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form. 

I hereby certify that I have notified aU other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate ofRegistration of this Request for Assignment 

Witness my hand this ;J..O +1,.... day of -~ ,f> !") b--- , 20 ~ -

ApplicantiPennitHolder ~~ <!.,.~---

Applicant/Pennit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 
. 1 n1s cert1!.Ies assignment and record change at 
Oregon Water Resources D~p ment effective 
8:00 am. on date ofreceipt at alem, Oregon. 

Fee receipt# /()J+~~r# 
For Director by Jerry Sau rd 'Analyst in 
Water Rights Division - J. 

State of Oregon, County of Curry: 
The compJeted "Rcque~~ rrmed) before me on 
form must be submitte • • --"=i="""'.,,--_,.....,__,, d, 
along with the recordin~) I.Si..l~t..t-2.--''-ll....,,~~....,.._..,__,=UJ.~.w..i....L._ 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 

Last updaied: August 21, 2009 Request/or Assignment app~- V-
Notary Public for a5:P\ \ 
Mycommissionexpires: 0\ Ci~~\'$ 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Su-ite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

,Assignment 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be req_uired. JAN I O 2013 
1 Dary! Robison 
'------------------------------------(Name of Applicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) 

SALEM,OR 
95002 Sixes River Road Sixes OR 97476 

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to appl ication/pennit/transfer/iicense/GR Certificate of RECEIVED 
Registration; 0 f C 

□ h b • II • • d • f 1· • n/ ·t1 _,., 11· IGRC "fie 
24 Z0/2 ere y assign a my interest m an to a portion o app 1catio pemu trans,er 1cense ertLv<ifATE 

of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the R RESOURCES Q.: 
application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) SALEM, OREGON i..PT 

0 hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/pennit/transfer/license/GR 
Certificate ofRegistratiom 

; Permit# 51053 , Transfer# ________ _ 
-OR-

License# _____ ; GR Statement# _____ _,· GR Certificate of Registration # _____ _ 

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: 

George P. Bussmann and Diane,G. Bussmann, a married couple 
(Name o/New Owner) 

PO Box302 
(Mailing Address) 

Sixes OR 97476 
(City) (State) (Zip) 

541-348-2405 
(Phone#) 

Note: Ifthere are other owners of the property described in the Applic~ion, Pennit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certi.ficate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners 'names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form. 

I hereby certify that l have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR ·certificate of Registration ofthis·Request for Assignment 

Witness my hand this J,D 1""' day of ~C.f'W\ ~t' .r • , 20_l_b_. 

Applicant/Permit Holder ~ ~ {l_, ~---

Applicant/Permit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 
1 ms cerunes ass1gnmem ana recora cnange at 
Oregon Water Resources Dep ent effective 
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt a 
Fee receipt # i07-1-~ 
For Director by Jerry Sau 
Water Rights Division _ ~-

State of Oregon, County of Cuny: 
The completed "Request:fuin,\:ss~wom tQ_ ( or affirmed) before me on 
form must be submitted ttli\tie Depa~y of ~~ ::>p \ di. 
along with the recordingtfye of$75. ~\ C' Ro \.;\s,o-n 

\ 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 

Last updated·August 21, 2009 Request for Asstgnment 
app ed before me. 

Notary Public for Oreg : \ I 
My commission expires: D \ :). :> \ 1-0 l S 



Oregon Wa-ter Resources Departm ent 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A . 

,Salem, Oregon 97301 
...... 'l'll':'ll~ (503) 986-0900 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

Assignment 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right win be required. 

1, Daryl Robison RECEIVED BY O 
(Name of Applicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) WRD 

_9_50_O_2_S_ix_e_s_R_iv_e_r _R_oa_d_· ______ S_ix_e_s __ o_R_·_97_4_7_6 ___ ___ =JA~N...,_ 1 0 2013 
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of 
Registration; 

SALEM, OR 

0 hereby_ assi~n all my bjtere~t in and to a portio~ of applica~on/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificata::) ~c· iE 3 ve· ~-. 
ofRegistrat1on; (You must mclude a map showmg the porttonofthe iii g;;: !;;;~ U 
applicafionlpermitltransferllicense/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) 

. DEC 2 4 2012 
D hereby assign a portion ofmy Interest in apd to the entire application/pennit/transfer/license/GR 

certificate ofRcgistration: • . WATER RESOURCES DEp-
. ~-z3(:, ' ffc •• SALEM ORE 1 

Application# -I<.- E:Wt'i?i -z. · Pennit # S 54270, R 11243 · Transfor #________ , GON. 
-OR-

License# _____ ; GR Statement# _____ ___,· GR Certificate of Registration#~ i 
As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: ~'$ 
George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann, a married couple '2--

(Name of New Owner) ~ 

PO Box 302 
(Mailing Address) 

Sixes 
(City) 

OR 97476 
(State) (Zip) 

541-348-2405 ~ 
(Phone#) 

Note: Ifthere arc other owners of the property desr;;ribed in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners ' names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form. 

I hereby certify that I.have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate of Registration of this Request for Assignment 

...,O'°~ .,.,. b Witness my hand this --~c,<,.~ ___ day of .> ec :ch\ e v-- , 20~. 

Applicant/Permit Holder_-.l~b:i..C.O!..r++!~d:::.JL~,..~~~~~~=====--_:_ 

Applicant/Permit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 
i'h1s cert11Jes assignment and recoro change at 
Jregon Water Resources Department effective 
3 :00 am. on date of receipt at , alem, Oregon. 

Fee receipt ffk?rJOi£ 
For Director by Jerry Saut r alyst in 
Water Rights Division _ • _ 

State of Oregon, County of Curry: 

Th l d ''R SuJ:;scribed and §}VO~r affirmed) before me on 
C comp ete equ,t.1or A.SS!m of L i:9:0 l d-

form must be submitte the De en ( ' ' 
along with.the .recordi f-ee eU75. ~~ Q <A'ol \~Y"\ 

• .. I '~ -: • • • , 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 
ap ed before me. 

Last updated: August 21, 2009 Request for Assignment 

Notary Public for Or n: \ I 
My commission expires: D\ d'"; \~D l S" 



.» I i I • \ 

Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

January 11, 2013 

Curry County Title 
Attn: Carol J. Noble 
P.O. Box 672 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Buildrn.g 

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

Reference: Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 - Application S-69983, PermitS-51053 
Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 - Application S-73611, Permit S-51557 
Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 

The assignment from Daryl Robison to George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussman has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. 

Regarding Application R-69982, Permit R-11243 -Application S-69983, Permit S-51053 and 
Application S-86412, Permit S-54270 the Departments records will now show George P. 
Bussman and Diane G. Bussman as the permit holders of record. 

Regarding Application R-73610, Permit R-11511 -Application S-73611, Permit S-51557 the 
Departments records will now show Daniel Loshbaugh, George P. Bussman and Diane G. 
Bussman as the permit holders of record. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original requests are enclosed. Receipt 
number 107753 covering the recording fees is also enclosed. 

Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the 
permits. These conditions and timelines will have to be met before Certificates of Water Right 
can be issued. 

Jerry Sauter 
Water Rights Program Analyst 
Water Right Services Division 

Enclosure: Receipt 107753 

cc: Watermaster 19 



_.' ' I • • 

George and Diane Bussman 
Daniel Loshbaugh 
Daryl Ro bison 
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) 
Hydro graphics 
Files 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A RESERVOIR ANO TO 
STORE FOR BENEFICIAL USE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO: 

DARYL ROBISON 
92381 PARADISE POINT ROAD 
PORT ORFORD, OREGON 97465 503-332-7155 

to construct FIVE UNNAMED RESERVOIRS and to store the waters of TWO 
UNNAMED STREAMS AND FIELD RUNOFF, tributaries of SIXES RIVER, to be 
appropriated under Application 73611, Permit R-51557, for CRANBERRY USE. 

This permit is issued approving Reservoir Application R-73610. The data 
of priority is AUGUST 31, 1993. The amount of water entitled to be 
stored each year is not more than 39.0 ACRE-FEET (AF); BEING 21.0 AF 
FROM UNNAMED STREAM #1 IN RESERVOIRS #1, #2 AND #5, 9.0 AF FROM UNNAMED 
STREAM #2 IN RESERVOIR #4 AND 9.0 AF FROM FIELD RUNOFF IN RESERVOIR #3. 

The dams will be located as follows: 

RESERVOIR #1 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 700 
FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #2 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M.; 
1000 FEET SOUTH AND 130 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #3 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

RESERVOIR #4 - NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 s, R 15 w, W.M. i 950 
FEET SOUTH AND 1930 FEET WEST. 

RESERVOIR #5 - SW 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 33, T 31 s, R 15 w, W.M.; 280 
FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET WEST. 

The total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is 
RESERVOIR #1 - 1.0 ACRE; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 
12.0 FEET; the maximum height of the dam is 7.0 FEET. The total area 
proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is RESERVOIR #2 -
1.1 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 12.0; the 
maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. The total area proposed to be 
submerged by the reservoir, when full, is RESERVOIR #3 - 0.4 ACRE; the 
proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 18.0; THE RESERVOIR WILL BE 
EXCAVATED. The total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, 
when full, is RESERVOIR #4 - 1.5 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of 
water in feet is 14.0; the maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. The 
total area proposed to be submerged by the reservoir, when full, is 
RESERVOIR #5 - 1.2 ACRES; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 
14.0; the maximum height of the dam is 9.5 FEET. 

The area to be submerged by the reservoirs are located within: 

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 

SECTION 33 
T, 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

Reservoir #4 
Reservoirs #1, #2 and #3 
Reservoir #5 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter 
or other suitable measuring device as approved by the 
Director. If the Director notifies the permittee to 
install a meter or other measuring device, the permittee 

Application R-73610 Water Resources Department PERMIT R-11511 



PAGE TWO 

shall install such device within the period stated in the 
notice. such installation period shall not be lass than 
90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter 
installation period. Once installed, the permittea shall 
maintain the meter or measuring device in good working 
order and shall allow the watermaster access to the mater 
or measuring device. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittea to submit alternative 
measuring procedures for review and approval. 

B. The Director may require the permi ttee to keep and 
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used 
and may require the permittee to report water use on a 
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In 
addition, the Director may require the permittee to 
report general water use information, the periods of 
water use and the place and nature of use of water under 
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for 
the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures 
for review and approval. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provisions of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before DECEMBER~, 1995 and 
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1996. The reservoir shall be 
filled and complete application of the stored water to the use shall be 
made on or before October 1, 1997. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The storage of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has found that the 
proposed use of water described by this permit, as conditioned, will not 
impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 

Issued this date, December~, 1994. 

//M,~~()d/j -~ 
Water Resources De~artment 
Martha o. Pagel 
Director 

Application R-73610 
Basin 17 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 

Sixes River & Misc. 

PERMIT R-11511 
District 19 



regon 
Joh n A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

August 23, 1999 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT ROAD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REF. RENCE: Files R-736 10 AND 73611 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street N E 
Sa lem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of DARYL 
ROBISON AND DANIEL LOSHBAUGH were received on AUGUST 17, 1999. These will be 
reviewed in the future to insure they are complete and correct. 

If you wish to change the name of the record holder of these files , it will be necessary for you to 
complete and return the enclosed request for assignment form along with the appropriate fees . 

If you have any questions please contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 263 , or dial toll free 
(within Oregon only) at 1-800-624-3199, extension 263. 

Sincerely, 

STEVE BROWN 
Program Analyst 
Certificate Section 

SCB:tcb 
Enclosure: Assignment form 

cc: JAMES F. GOSSON, CWRE #54 



Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

December 27, 2012 

Carol Noble 
Curry County Title 
PO Box 672 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 

RE: Permit S-54270, Application File S-86412 
Permit R-11243, Application File R-69982 
Permit S-51557, Application File S-73611 
Permit R-11511, Application File R-73610 
Permit S-51053, Application File S-69983 

Dear Carol, 

Water Resources Deparb 
North Mall Office Bui 

725 Sw:runer StreE!t NE, s, 
Salem, O R 97301 

503-98E 
FAX 503-98E 

On December 27, 2012, the Department received Requests for Assignments for the above five 
referenced permits. 

It appears that the intention of the Assignments is as follows: 

The initial sets of Assignments appear to be assigning the interest from Daryl Robison to 
George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann for the five permits listed above. 

The second sets of Assignments appear to then be assigning the above permits from the 
Bussmanns to George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann and Northwest Farm Credit 
Services, PCA. 

We are unable to accept and process the Assignments as submitted for the following reason: 

1. The Assignments .were not accompanied with the appropriate fees. A fee is required 
for each permit being assigned. As described above, your request is for a total of 10 
Assignments. The total fees required to complete the Assignments as you have 
requested is $750.00 (10 X $75.00). 

We are returning the Requests for Assignment along with your check in the amount of 
$300.00. The Request for Assignment form indicates that only one permit be included per 
form. The Department is willing to accept the forms as completed rather than require that the 
forms be updated. 



Upon submittal of the Assignment forms and the appropriate fees, the Department will 
process the Assignments. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call Jerry Sauter at 503-986-0817. 

Sincerely, [1~ 
~ 
Water Right Specialist 
Certificates 

Cc: file 
Daryl Robison 
George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann 
Northwest Farm Credit Services, PCA 



Curry County Title 
29820 Ellensburg A venue 
P.O. Box 672 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 

Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
725 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-2420 

Phone: (541) 247-6645 
FAX#: (541) 247-2708 

Toll Free: 1-800-535-9465 

December 20, 2012 
Escrow No. 78637G 

ROBISON/BUSSMANN 

We are pleased to have the opportunity to be of service. 

Enclosed please find 4 Assignment of Water Rights and check in the amount of 
$300.00 for filing fee for the above captioned escrow. 

Thank you, 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 4 2012 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

,Assignment 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. 

r Daryl Robison 
·------------------------------------(Name of Applicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) 

95002 Sixes River Road Sixes OR 97476 
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (l,ip) (Phone #) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of RECEIVED 
Registration; Of 

0 h b • // • • d • f 1· • n/ 'ti -" 11· /GR C 'fl C 
2 4 2012 

ere y assign a my interest m an to a port10n o app 1catJ.o perm1 trans,er 1cense ert1 t9fATE 
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the R RESOURCES DE 
application/permitltransferllicense/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) SALEM, OREGON PT 

0 hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/pennit/transfer/license/GR 
Certificate ofRegistration: 

Application# ; Permit# 51053 ------- , Transfer# ----------
-OR-

License# _____ ; GR Statement# _____ __,· GR Certificate of Registration # _____ _ 

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: 

George P. Bussmann and Diane,G. Bussmann, a married couple 
(Name a/New Owner) 

PO Box 302 
(Mailing Address) 

Sixes OR 97476 
(City) (State) (l,ip) 

5.41-348-2405 
(Phone #) 

Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the Applica,tion, Pennit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form. 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR ·certificate of Registration ofthis·Request for Assignment ,. 

Witness my hand this J,D -t-i-,. day of l)gce ,,~.:d):e V- , 20__lh. 

Applicant/Permit Holder ~ ~ (£__, ~---

Applicant/Permit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 

Last updated: August 21, 2009 Request for Assignment 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 
app ed before me. 

Notary Public for Oreg : \ l 
My commission expires: D \ \:,). ~ \ ;J,O l S 



#~~ 

8 
Oregon Water Resources Depar_tment 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

Assignment 

Iffor multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. 

1 Daryl Robison 
'-----------------------,--------------(Name of Applicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) 

95002 Sixes River Road Sixes OR 97476 
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/pennit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of 
Registration; 

D hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate 
of Registration; (You must include a map shawing the portion of the 
applicationlpermitltransfer/Ucense/GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 4 2012 

D hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the enfire application/permit/transfer/license/GR WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
Certificate of Registration: • ,t SALEM, OREGON 

Application# • Permit# R 11511, S 51557 • Transfer# ________ _ 
-OR-

License# _____ ; GR Statement# _____ ~· GR Certificate of Registration# _____ _ 

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: 

George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann, a married couple 
(Name of New Owner) 

PO Box 302 
(!Wailing Address) 

.. / $ixes 
(City) 

OR 97476 541-348-2405 
(State) (Zip) (Phone #) 

Note: If there arc other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form, 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate ofRegistration of this Request for Assignment 

Witness my hand this -J._Q +1,..,.. day of -~ -f' ~ l,.,.,,.-- , 20~. 

Applicant/PennitHolder ~~ ~.~---

Applicant/Permit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX State of Oregon, County of Curry: 

The completed "Reque§ll~~ mned) before me on 
form must be submitte • ·--1:~°""",_ __ __, d, 
along with the recordin 

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 

Last updated: August 21, 2009 Request/or Assignment app~- \J-_ 
Notary Public for aSiSi\ \ 
My commission expires: 0\ Cj~ ~ \ 'S 



Oregon \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Request for 

Assignment 

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required. 

1, Daryl Robison 
(Name of Applicant I Permit I Transfer Holder I License Holder/GR Certificate of Registration) 

95002 Sixes River Road Sixes OR 97476 
(!Vai/ing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #) 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of 
Registration; 

0 hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificat~ece,ven 
of Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the fl U 
applicationlpermitltraruferllicense!GR Certificate of Registration to be assigned) 

DEC 2 4 2012 
D hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer/license/GR 

Certificate ofRcgistration: . WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
Application# · Pennit # S 54270, R 11243 · Transfer# SALEM, OREGON • 

-OR-
License# _____ ; GR Statement# _____ __,· GR Certificate of Registration # _____ _ 

As filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to: 

George P. Bussmann and Diane G. Bussmann, a married couple 
(Name of New Owner) 

PO Box302 
(.'"Jailing Address) 

Sixes OR 97476 
(City) (State) (Zip) 

541-348-2405 
(Phone #) 

Note: Ifthere are other owners of the property described in the Application, Permit, Transfer, License, or 
GR Certificate of Registration, you must provide a list of all other owners ' names and mailing 
addresses and attach it to this form. 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this Application, 
Permit, Transfer, License, or GR Certificate of Registration of this Request for Assignment 

Witness my hand this ~o ""' day of bee Cho\ Pe\"'" , 20~. 

Applicant/Permit Holder ~o,~ ~ ~ 
Applicant/Permit Holder 

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX 
State of Oregon, County of Curry: 

" Supscribed and S}VOmto(or affirmed) before me on. 
The completed Requ,..1or ASs1~t' of ~c_ iao1 d-. 
form m~sl be sub mitt~ the D~~~ ~ Q. Rc;\o, \ ~Y""I 
alcmg \yit~the record1 file ef$7S, ~ 

------------:-----:---person al I y known to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 
ap ed before me. 

Last updated: August 21, 2009 Reque.stfor Assignment 

Notary Public for Or n: \. I ~ 
My commission expires: ()\ d~ \d-0 \ v 



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (permit holder, applicant) Diane G. Bussmann and George P. Bussmann. a married couple. 
PO Box 302 Sixes. OR 97476 
(mailing address) (City, State, Zip) (Phone) 

CHECK ONE 
X hereby assign all my interest in and to application/permits; 

D hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit (include a map showing portion of 
application assigned); 

D hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit; 

Application#· _______________ _, Permit# S54270. RI 1243, Rl151 I. S51557. 51053 

OR GR Statement # . GR Certificate of Registration# ____________ as 
filed in the office of the Water Resources Director. TO: 

Northwest Farm Credit Services. PCA 

2222 Northwest Kl ine Street 
(address) 

(541) 464-6700 

Roseburg. OR 97471 
(city, state, zip) 

Diane G. Bussmann and George P. Bussmann, a married couple, (name of new owner) 

RECEIVED 
DEC 2 4 2012 

WATER RESOURCES DEP'T 
SALEM, OREGON 

PO Box 302 Sixes. OR 97476 (541) 670-7324 
(address) ;(city, .state, zip) (phone#) 

(Note: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application, Permit of Certificate or Groundwater 
Registration you must attach a list of their names and addresses to this form.) 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property descnbed .in this Application. Pennit or 
Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment. 

Witness my hand this -------~i""o~_ day of jA:.e, GM,h v 00 I 2' 

applicant/pennit holder 

applicant/permit holder 

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX ' 

~ 
The completed assignment must be submitted to 
the Water Resources Department together with a 
recording fee of $7 5. Additional pages will cost 
$5 per page. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
725 SUMMER ST; NE 
SALEM, OREGON 97301-2430 

State of Oregon, County of Curry: 
Su • nd sworn to or affirmed) before me on 

\l, 

041027-141-999-99 

personally kno~ to me or proved to me on the basis 
of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) who 

ap~me. 

Notary Public~~ \ 
My commiss ion expires: D l1 ;}1)4 c}-o\ -S:: 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

March 21 , 2000 

DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
PO BOX 343 
SIXES OR 97467 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 & 73611 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Sa lem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

The partial assignment of Permits R-11511 and 51557 from Daryl Robison to you has been 
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. This assignment affects Reservoir 
#5, SW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 33 , T31S, R15W, W.M. 

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed along with our receipts 
number 36343 and 35923 covering the recording fee of $35 you submitted. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the number above, or toll-free 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM:jh 

Enclosures 

cc: Watermaster #19 
James Gosson, CWRE 
Daryl Robison - 93290 Airport - Sixes, OR 97467 



REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT 

I, (permit holder/applicant) Daryl Robison 

93290 Airport Road Sixes Oregon 97476 
(MAILING ADDRESS) (CITY) (STATE) (ZIP) 

CHECK ONE 
( ) - hereby assign all my interest in and to 
application/permit; 

of 

5h1 348 244•2 
(PHONE) 

()() - hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of 
application/permit (include a map showing portion of 
application assigned); 

C 

... 
g 
0 
a, ... 
i5 

' 
1 

- hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to t11f _a;~ ~ 
entire application/permit; 

2
-:-- i ~i~ ~ ~- g 
o - eo ~ 

Application #73611 , Permit #51557 • or GR (!) c >- 5 Ill~ c: 
Statement # ______ , Certificate of Registration ~ ·~ f ~ I~- 2 
tt _____ as filed in the office of the Water Resourc~ ~ ~ ~ gf],-~ 
Director, to: o a ~ i- ~ 

~ c-~ E= 
I-
~ § ·- • B ¢) 

0 -~ C) 
(/) u ~:. Daniel Loshbaugh 

(name of new owner) 

P. 0 . Box 343 Sixes Curry 
(mailing address) (ci ty) (county) 

Ore~an 
(state) (zip) 

541-348-2505 
(phone) 

(Note: If there are other owners of property described in 
Application , Permit or Certificate of Groundwater 
Registration you must 2trach a list of their names and 
addresses to this form.) 

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of 
che prope~ty described in this Application, Permit or 
Certificace of Registration of this request for 
assignmenc. 

WITNESS my hand this !9 
I 

day of i!-f1<1 I 19_rl. 

Jl¼L (J. Gllw-' --

The completed assignment must be submitted to the 
y_- p11-,~rq,L Water Resources Department, together with a recording fee 
~ of $10. oo. Additional pages will cost $5 per page· RECEIVED 
fl wch Jl<J'if St ~7". Sec J}, WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR 

• I 158 12TH ST. NE 
I :11 >r R 154..Jr W , M SALEM, OREGON 97310 

FEB 1 8 200ll 

W
ATER RESOURCES 9EP.\ 

SALEM, OREGON 



regon 
Joh n A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

March 6, 2000 

DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
POBOX343 
SIXES OR 97467 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 & 73611 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

We have received your assignment requests along with $25. We still need another $10 to process 
your request as there are a total of 3 pages to record. The fees are $25 for the 1st page and $5 for 
each additional page. 

Enclosed is an envelope for your use. If you have any questions, please contact me at the number 
above, or toll-free 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Janet Halladey 
Water Rights Section 



. . 

.. 
• MAP TO ACCOMPANY ASSIGNMENT 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON TO DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

APPLICATION R-73610 
APPLICATION 73611 

33 

SECTION 33 , T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

I 
I 

I I I 

PERMIT R-11511 
PERMIT 51557 

33 

____ L ___ ~ ____ I __ _ 
I : I - I 

z i 
I ~ I ~ I 
I : I ~ I 
I I I i I 

AJRPORT ROAD j ~ 

-0 -

1 INCH - 1 J20 FEET 

33 33 

PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO SHOW THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN DARYL 
ROBISON'S ACREAGE AND THE ACREAGE TO BE ASSIGNED TO DANIEL 
LOSHBAUGH. THE 4.1 ACRES OF CRANBERRIES SHOWN IN THE SOUTHERN 
PORTION OF THE SW¼SE¼ AND RESERVOIR IMMEDIATELY EAST OF THE FIELDS 
ARE INVOLVED IN THIS ASSIGNMENT. ACREAGE SHOWN IS BASED ON THE 
PROPOSED FINAL PROOF SURVEY AND MAY NOT BE AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGl ~ ECEIV 
APPLICATION MAP. " 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

July 15, 1998 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Files R-73610 & 73611 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503)378-8130 

We have received your applications for extension of the time limits to complete construction and 
make complete application of water under Permits R-11511 and 51557. We also have your 
checks in the amount of $200. Our receipts number 15542 and 15578 are enclosed. 

The applications indicate reasonable diligence toward completion of the proposed projects. The 
time limits to complete construction and make complete application of water are extended to 
October 1, 1998. The order approving the extensions was entered July 14, 1998. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 272 (503)-378-3739, or toll-free 
1-(800)-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Dallas Miller 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster 
James Gosson, CWRE 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

CURRY COUNTY 

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR 
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO 
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK 
AND MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION 
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ORDER 

The owner of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director has submitted 
application for extensions of the time limits within which to complete the construction work and 
make complete application of water to beneficial use under their permits. 

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant 
extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right 
under a permit; 

The statement in the application for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects 
indicates that the permittee has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension 
of time; and 

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under either of the following permits 
have been filed by any subsequent permit holders; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is Hereby ORDERED that extensions oftime are granted as follows: 

NEW TIME LIMITS TO: 
APPL. PERMIT BASIN COMPL APPLY 

PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. WATER 

Daryl Robison R-73610 R-11511 17 10-1-1998 10-1-1998 
Daryl Robison 73611 51557 17 10-1-1998 10-1-1998 

Dated at Salem; Oregon this _!_4_-R-_ day of July, 1998. 

JJ 

7-6b.jh Special Order Volume 52, Page __ (p;:;;.._[R_& __ 



_c ,.,,, \IED 
JUN 1 8 1998 

ll'JATER RESOURCES L>EPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Mr. Dallas Miller June 16, 1998 
Water Resource Department 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, Or 97310-0210 

Re: File 73610, 73611 Permits R 11511 , 51557 Your ltr dtd 9/15/97 

Dear Mr. Miller; 

Please process my Sept 1, 1997 request for an extension of time to complete construction 
and complete application of water to a beneficial use until October 1, 1998. I feel 
confident that construction and complete application of water to a beneficial use will be 
completed by October 1, 1998. 

Thank you for four attention to this matter. 

Sincerely 

C-~~ 
. Robison 



690-1_0-l 16 • 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

I. ___ ])~ lll...t.R...L.,v"-l.!~ _.__C.-..:..r---1.,Ef,..:>.o"'-'h~1!....::;s;..=:~ .L.!tV:.....__ ____ _ 
I .,_ 

< 

S 1,xes Ofc_ q 7y7 fe 

"D ctty5{ ( e,( sir:s 7 ._ Dp 
record owner of water permit No. J\ 11 1 ;;__;_ , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

~ complete the construction of works and/or purc::hase and UUJ1&1U1tion of the equipment neoessary to 

the ue of water, which time now expires on October l, 19-21., be extended to October 1, 18.2a 

u.d/or the time in which to 

j&_ accompllah beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit. which time, 

now apjres on October 1, 192'.i_ be extended to October l, ~ 

I have &000fflJ>U.hed the following described. works an or purchase and lnstallation of equipment 

neoeauy to the uae of water under said pemdt 

(1) wi1hin the put year (0 N :iif1.<c.J -ecl fl 0 £ f he. i~etn°uA/ tA-:p'. 0 de 1,-e >: 0£ 

Ct--qNbe->-r7 t>t>dS /{(Ne( e'>/V"e re5ervcJ;r;, t1Vclucl41z [Aun/ h ouJ~ 

q&r:{J I Vrt 'r ~ / ~tK//4"7;(77V £czc 1k ( lf) t4 Ct-(" s r 
(2) prior to this past year Co &iP l-e Jee/ /-:/, ree of + h-e Av·e.., Cf" Jr>;,-vo, r.£ &tvcf 

l,;J0-rL bcf C?NC 601{ Qc1-e$ of: 1/e £??ur&,,v ,{ C?&:e /201/ ClC-1-es, 

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

AC-itES HAVE :SEEN IIUUGATFJ>) J;;e lue. q,&c( C9cve, h q I { ( 1 :J.. ,s) (!)F -f- h ~ 
,72> u r b N ct Ive[ CJ Ive kJ, Cl l f Q L/, 5-) QC/,--(> $ t: e'.fVICJ4N7 ¥/==,- t' ~ + h, $ 

fJPrtn; f=. 
I (lf!lddilion&I lpM)eia~•~ 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLIC TION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF $100.00 FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

·WATER RESO URCES DEPARTME NT 
158 12 TH S TREE T NE 
SALEM OR. 97310 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

eptember 15, 1997 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

Reference File R 73610, 73611 Permits R 11511 , 51557 

Dear Extension Applicant: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

We have received your request for extension of time limits under your permit. 

Because of action taken by the Oregon Attorney Generals Office the Water Resources 
Department is working on new administrative rules affecting the extension process. Anticipating 
this change in the rules, we will hold your application until the new rules are in effect. We feel 
that processing your request under the new rules may be to your advantage. We anticipate that 
the rules will be adopted in March 1998. 

If you must have an extension of time before that date, we may be able to process it if you can 
provide a statement that you can complete the project within one year. 

Your patience is appreciated and we will process your request as soon as possible. 

If you have questions please contact me at the address below or phone (503)378-3739 ext. 272. 

Sincerely, 

d)4 lrt,n /L, 
Dallas Miller 
Natural Resource Specialist 2 

cc: Watermaster 19 



R E D 
SEP ... 4 1997 

WATeA REUSOU_RCeS DEPT. 
l.. M, 0Ri:QON 

Mr. Dallas Miller 
Water Resource Department 
158 12th St. NE 
Salem, Or 97310-0210 

Ref: File No. R73610 & 73611 

Dear Mr. Miller; 

September 1, 1997 

Enclosed for your review is an application for Extension of Time to finish construction 
and accomplish beneficial use of water for my permits No. Rl 1511 & 51557. I have 
made significant progress toward the completion of the permits as you can see by the 
application for extension, but will not be able to complete construction by October 1. 

Your approval of this application would be greatly appreciated. Also enclosed is an 
application fee of $200. Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 

Respectfully, 

G:t~,,,AJ) (} ' ~~ 
~arylC. Robison 



APPLICATION MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBIJ'SON 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

~ 
I~=~~ 

IOF~4 ~00-

- - - -+ - - i,..,....;===_!j_ ~ ~ I 

I I ~~R 

: :~~~~ 

RECEIVED 
AUG 311993 

JER RESOURCES DEE...t 
WA SALEM,, OREGON 

33 

I I I BHCRES I 
POtNT OF DNERSION 33 

~ I NEW ACREAGE I ~ PERMIT 8~83 R- 7 • RESERVOIR NUMBER 

THE POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE TO BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

DIVERSION FEET SOUTH FEET WEST 

RESERVOIR No. 1 700 FEET 200 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 2 1000 FEET 130 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 3 

RESERVOIR No. 4 950 FEET 1930 FEET 

RESERVOIR No. 5 280 FEET 80 FEET 

ALL FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NW¼SE¼ OF SECTION 33 AND WITHIN 
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.; IN CURRY COUNTY. 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMAll~N RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 7 ? h I 0 

eeoe<a,Y OWNERSH,e '°;~~~~ u,es , <,'. ; i '-UJ&Ii:f t' 
• ~; 

¼ ¼SECTION 

NW¼ SE¼ 

NW¼ SE¼ 

NW¼ SE¼ 

NE¼SW¼ 

SW¼ SE¼ 



January 31, 1996 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File R-73610 & 73611 

Enc l osed is our refund of $200 in unused extension fees. 

Oregon 
WATE R 

RESOU R CES 

DEPA R TMENT 

If you have any que stions, ple ase contact the Water Rights Sec tion 
at 378-3739 . 

Since rely, 

Dallas Mille r 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 





INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TO : 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

FISCAL SECTION . , ) 

Ck,LJ.d: i,(tJlJJ_.ir, (Z,]) /YLclf.E I J Authorized Exminer . _ . . 

DAT E : 

Request for transfer of fees or refund check 

Please transfer$ _____ Receipt _____ from file 
to file for: 

Examination fee ----
Permit Recording Fee 

Please refund $ de>()~ to /Joc,/;t Boqo - Do..,'V.;/ Ko&i So-r) 
file R 73blo -1 73~/ r, receipt i~ i 3t3ot/ . These funds are 
refunded due to: <(.- /3/ 35 7 

___ Application rejected 
___ Application withdrawn 

Excess fees collected for application/PON 
Payment of PON 
Protest Filing . Fees 

V / Other: E ric_,1 s ce n J,,._ b UJ1,__, i f2!'-'c • "'- aJu..,,__,_ 

JAN 11 1996 



January 8, 1996 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File R 73610, 73611 

Oregon 
WATER 

R ESOU R CES 

D EPA R TMENT 

We have received your application for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction and make complete application of wate~ 
under Permits R 11511 and 51557. We also have your check in the 
amount of$ 200. 

We are returning your applications for extension because the date 
for construction completion is 10/1/96. We don't accept 
applications for extension until around the time completion is to 
be accomplished. It is too soon to say that date cannot be met and 
you may have more progress to report at that time. 

If at that time you are not done with construction you may resubmit 
the applications for extension. We are refunding the $200 fees you 
submitted. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739. 

Sincerely, 

~-

L---u--1 ~ 
DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM: 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



January 8, 1996 

DARYL ROBISON 
93290 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File R 73610, 73611 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURC ES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your application for extension of the time limits 
to complete construction and make complete application of water 
under Permits R 11511 and 51557. We also have your check in the 
amount of$ 200. 

We are returning your applications for extension because the date 
for construction completion is 10/1/96. We don't accept 
applications for extension until around the time completion is to 
be accomplished. It is too soon to say that date cannot be met -and 
you may have more progress to report at that time. 

If at that time you are not done with construction you may resubmit 
the applications for extension. We are refunding the $200 fees you 
submitted. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739. 

Sincerely, 

-.. 
L,-U---1 ~ 

DALLAS S. MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DSM: 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



December 04, 1995 

Mr. Thomas Shook 
Water Resource Department 
158 12th St. NE 
Salem, Or 97310-0210 

l , Gr o if, V fr ••• 
Ref: PermitR11511 & 51557 

Dear Mr. Shook; 

Please send me an application for an extension of time to complete construction and 
make complete application of water. I have recently submitted form A, but because of 
t t-f-aU • • ubtful that I will be able to complete construction by October 1996, 

Also, please note that I have a new mailing address and would appreciate having all ) 
future correspondence mailed accordingly. 

--- - ---- ----- -

__ _,.__,... _ _.. ... -~~--·-~ - ----- ---
Sincerely, 

liX~,ecv_ l.2. l e1 .. '_ 
~~ryl (['. Robison 
93290 Airport Road 
Sixes, Or 97476 

p)\,-1k5~\- 3~ ~ - :»j~ ~ 



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

The proposed water use described in Application #R-73610 has been 
evaluated according to the public interest standards set out in 
ORS 537.170 and OAR 690-11-195 . 

The Application requested the use of 39.0 AC-FT from TWO UNNAMED 
STREAMS AND SURFACE RUNOFF tributary to the SIXES RIVER for the 
purpose(s) of STORAGE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE AND IRRIGATION. The 
Technical Review Report limits the proposed use to 
STORAGE DURING 12/1 THROUGH 4/30 AS FOLLOWS: RESERVOIR 1 3.0 
AF, RESERVOIR 2 - 9.0 AF, RESERVOIR 3 - 9.0 AF, RESERVOIR 4 - 9.0 
AF, RESERVOIR 5 - 9.0 AF 

The proposed use described in Applicat i on #R-73610 is not within 
a category required to be submitted to the Commission. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the 
Application for the proposed water use and made the following 
public interest determination. 

TECHNICAL REVIEW 

Water use Application #R-73610 received a Satisfactory Report of 
Technical Review. 

The Technical Revi ew revealed that the proposed water use: 

a)-is not prohibited by statute or scenic waterway criteria; 
b)-is a classified use under the applicable basin program or 

an application for the use has been filed under ORS 
536.295 and OAR 690 Division 82; 

c)-is consistent with conditions previously imposed by the 
Commission on appropriations from the same source; 

d)-will not conflict with (an) existing water right(s); 
e)-is supported by an available source of water. 



PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 
CHECKLIST 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the 
proposed water use, as described in Application #R-73610, in 
light of current and planned uses and reasonably anticipated 
future demands for water from the water source as established in 
the record. 

The evaluation has recognized known beneficial uses of water, 
including but not limited to the categories described in OAR 690-
11-195(3) (a)-(d). 

The Director has reviewed the elements of the proposed water use 
and has based the public interest determination on evidence in 
the record which included the following: 

I. Existing claims to water from the same source. 

✓ There are no conflicts with existing claims to water 

from the same source as is documented in the Report of 
Technical Review. 

Comment: PERMIT CONDITIONED TO AVOID CONFLICT. 

II. Land use matters. 

✓ The local government where the proposed water use is 

located has acknowledged receipt of the Land Use 
Information Form and has filed no objections to the 
proposed appropriation. 

✓ Public notice of the proposed water use was sent to all 

local governments which have requested such notice and 
none of those local governments have filed objections 
to the proposed water use. 

✓ There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed 

water use is incompatible with Statewide Planning Goals or 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIBW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE2 



local comprehensive plans. 

If local government approval has not been granted, 

there is nothing in the record to indicate 
conditions cannot be placed on the proposed water 
use to require local land use approval prior to 
initiation of the use. 

An applicant for municipal water use has submitted 

information showing the proposed water use is 
compatible with comprehensive plan policies 
concerning urban services, urban growth boundaries, and 
Public Facilities Plans. 

III. Identified environmental concerns. 

✓ The proposed water use does not appropriate water from 

any water body listed to receive Total Maximum Daily 
Loads and therefore, the water body has not been 
defined as water quality limited according to Section 
303(d) (1) of the federal Clean Water Act according to 
the information supplied by the Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality. 

IV. The character and extent of other natural resources which 
are present in the water source basin. 

✓ The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has been 

notified of the proposed water use and has made no 
objections regarding fish and other aquatic and wildlife 
species and populations. 

✓ There are no listed threatened or endangered species in the 

water source according to the information supplied by the 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife. 

V. Riparian characteristics. 

✓ There is nothing in the record to indicate the proposed 

use is likely to be detrimental to the riparian 
characteristics of the water source. This riparian 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE3 



review is not applicable to groundwater sources. 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE4 



VI. Recreational use and potential of the water source and 
its basin area. 

✓ There is nothing in the record to indicate a conflict 

with known or reasonably anticipated recreational use. 

VII. Agricultural potential of the area. 

There is nothing in the record to indicate the 

proposed water use will conflict with known or 
reasonably anticipated agricultural practices. 

VIII. Designated historic, cultural, or natural resource 
protection areas. 

✓ There is nothing in the record to indicate any conflict 

with any known or reasonably anticipated historic, 
cultural, or natural resource designations. 

IX. Identified health or safety requirements. 

✓ There nothing in the record to indicate any identified 

health and safety requirements. 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE5 



• 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 
FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS 

This public interest determination has considered the following 
standards as set out in ORS 537.170(5): 

a) The conservation of the highest use of the water for all 
purposes, including irrigation, domestic use, municipal 
water supply, power development, public recreation, 
protection of commercial and game fishing and wildlife, 
fire protection, mining, industrial purposes, navigation, 
scenic attraction or any other beneficial use to which 
the water may be applied for which it may have a special 
value to the public. 

b) The maximum economic development of the waters involved. 

c) The control of the waters of this state for all 
beneficial purposes, including drainage, sanitation and 
flood control. 

d) The amount of waters available for appropriation for 
beneficial use. 

e) The prevention of wasteful, uneconomic, impracticable or 
unreasonable use of the waters involved. 

f) All vested and inchoate rights to the waters of this 
state or to the use of the waters of this state, and the 
means necessary to protect such rights. 

g) The state water resources policy formulated under ORS 
536.295 to 536.350 and 537.505 to 537.525. 

The Director of the Water Resources Department, pursuant to OAR 
690-11-185(4), has considered the facts set forth in the 
Application and its supporting data, the Director's Report of 
Technical Review and any objections which met the requirements of 
OAR 690-11-170(1). 

The Director of the Water Resources Department has evaluated the 
proposed water use with respect to the information in the record 
of the Department and has made the following public interest 
determination. 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE6 



. . 

The Director has determined that the proposed water use described 
in Application #R-73610: 

Dated 

WILL IMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
and therefore, the Director hereby proposes rejection 
of the application and shall schedule a contested case 
hearing. 

✓ WILL NOT IMPAIR OR BE DETRIMENTAL TO THE PUBLIC 

INTEREST and therefore, the Director shall issue a 
water use permit with appropriate conditions. 

A~ ~!4£f:~~t:strator 
Water Rights/Adjudication Division 

PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW 

APPLICATION #R-73610 
PAGE? 
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APPLICATION MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBl,'SON 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, W.M. 

I 
I 

I I 

RECEIVED 
AUG 311993 

JE.R RESOURCES DEeI.. 
WA SALEM,, OREGOt-1 

33 
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33 

I I ! 8.5 ACRES ! 
POINT ~ DMRSION 33 

~ I NEW ACREAGE I ~ PERWIT 89983 R- ? • RESERVOIR NUMBER 

THE POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE TO BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

DIVERSION FEET SOUTH FEET WEST ¼¼ SECTION 

RESERVOIR No. 1 700 FEET 1 200 FEET NW¼ SE¼ 

RESERVOIR No. 2 1000 FEET 130 FEET NW¼ SE¼ 

RESERVOIR No. 3 NW¼ SE¼ 

RESERVOIR No. 4 950 FEET 1930 FEET NE¼SW¼ 

RESERVOIR No. 5 280 FEET 80 FEET SW¼ SE¼ 

ALL FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NW¼SE¼ OF SECTION 33 AND WITHIN 
SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M.; IN CURRY COUNTY. 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF --, , b IO 

PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BO):\ARY P ES ca . on I o. fl .,r 

• R11~11 



RESERVOIR SOURCE 

Number 1 Unnamed Stream #1 

Number 2 Unnamed Stream #1 

Number 3 Field Runoff 

Number 4-Unnamed Stream #2 

Number 5 Unnamed Stream #1 

RESERVOIR DAM HEIGHT 

Number 1 7.0 Feet 

Number 2 9.5 Feet 

Number 3 Excavated 

Number 4 9.5 Feet 

Number 5 9.5 Feet 

DARYL ROBISON 

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET 

TABLE ONE 

TRIBUTARY TO HOW FILLED 

Sixes River In channel of stream (Enlarge pond from 6 to 9 acre feet) 

Sixes River In channel of stream 

None (Excavated) Filled by rain and return flows from cranberry fields 

Sixes River In channel of stream 

Sixes River In channel of stream 

TABLE TWO 

RECEIVED 
AUG 311993 

WATER RESOURCES DEeT. 
SALEM, OREGOti 

AMOUNT TO BE STORED 

3 Acre Feet (new) 

9 Acre Feet 

9 Acre Feet 

9 Acre Feet 

9 Acre Feet 

MAXIMUM DEPTH SURFACE AREA CONDUIT SPILLWAY 

12 Feet 1.0 acre 

·12 Feet 1.1 acre 

18 Feet 0.4 acre 

12 -14 Feet 1.5 acres 

12 -14 Feet 1.2 acres 

3' culvert/flashboard upright on original ground -6' bottom/2:1 sides/1-2 feet deep 

3' culvert/flashboard upright on original ground -6' bottom/2:1 sides/1-2 feet deep 

None None 

3' culvert/flashboard upright on original ground -6' bottom/2:1 sides/1-2 feet deep 

3' culvert/flashboard upright on original ground -6' bottom/2:1 sides/1-2 feet deep 

• 
·oN :t!{Wed 

UOQlP~I dd • • 



December 30, 1993 

DARYL ROBINSON 
92381 PARADISE POINT ROAD 
PORT ORFORD, OR 97465 

Reference : File R 736 1 0 

Hello: 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

This letter informs you of the current status of your application for a 
water use permit and accompanies the Satisfactory Report of Technical 
Review For Water Use Permit (s). We apologize for the delay in 
transmitting this information and Report to you and for any inconvenience 
the wait may have caused you. 

The enclosed Report of Technical Review is the Department's summary of 
a specialized analysis of various legal and scientific aspects of your 
application and proposed water use. We are required by the state of 
Oregon's administrative rules (in OAR 690 - 11-160) to conduct this 
official technical review of each application submitted to the Oregon 
Water Resources Department for a water use permit. This process was 
designed to insure that your application receives a fair evaluation and 
to secure protection of existing water rights and of the public at large. 

AS THE RESULT OF OUR TECHNICAL EVALUATION, WE HAVE DETERMINED THAT YOUR 
APPLICATION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TECHNICAL REVIEW. 

The Department will now move your application to the next phase of 
processing. This phase includes a public interest review of your 
proposed water use. No final action may be taken on your application 
until the public interest review is completed. 

You should also note that the Report of Technical Review describes 
conditions currently anticipated which may limit the water us~p~oposed 
in your application. 

If you wish to object to any of the analyses contained in the Report, you 
must submit your objection to the Department in writing within 60 days 
of the date of mailing of this Report or by the date specified below. 
Your objection must allege that the technical review is defective and you 
may also submit evidence which demonstrates that your proposed water use 
will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest . 

Copies of the Report of Technical Review will be distributed to all 
persons who have filed comments or otherwise expressed an interest in the 
water use proposed in your application. Interested parties 
must also submit their objections within the prescribed 
objection period. Those objections must allege that the 
technical review is defective and/or that the proposed water 
use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest. 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



If an objection contains allegations that the technical review is 
defective, it must be accompanied by facts which support such 
allegations . If an objection contains allegations that the proposed 
water use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest, the 
objection must specify the particular public interest standards which 
apply as set out in Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS 537.170(5)) and Oregon 
Administrative Rules (OAR 690 - 11-195) and state facts showing how such 
standards would be violated . 

All evidence and objections must be received by our Salem office no later 
than 5:00 p.m. on or before March 11, 1994 or the Department may presume 
there is no opposition to any of the analyses set out in the technical 
review report. Evidence and objections must be addressed and delivered 
to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Water Rights Section, 3850 
Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon 97310. 

If objections and evidence are submitted on or before the above time and 
date, the Director of the Water Resources Department will evaluate each 
issue raised in the objections and either accept or deny them . Objectors 
are encouraged to indicate whether they would be interested in resolving 
their concerns through alternative dispute resolution. 

If any of the objections are denied, the objector will be allowed thirty 
days to submit a protest to the denial. The protest must meet the 
standards set forth in OAR 690-02-030 through 080. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to telephone me or any of the 
Department's Water Rights Section staff. My telephone number is 378-
3 739, in Salem, or you may call toll free from within the state to 1 - 8 00 -
62 4- 31 99 . 

Sin ce r e ly, 

Manage r 
Water Rights Division 

Enclosures 



Report Date: December 30, 1993 

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SATISFACTORY REPORT OF TECHNICAL REVIEW 

FOR WATER USE PERMIT(S) 

OBJECTIONS TO THE PROPOSED WATER USE AS DESCRIBED BELOW MUST BE RECEIVED IN 
WRITING BY THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. 3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E.. 
SALEM. OREGON 97310. BY 5 P.H. ON OR BEFORE: March 11, 1994 

1. APPLICATION FILE NUMBER - R 73610 

2. MINIMUM APPLICATION INFORMATION 

Applicant name/address/county/phone: 
DARYL ROBINSON 
92381 PARADISE POINT ROAD 
PORT ORFORD, OR 97465 
CURRY COUNTY 503-332 -7155 

Date application received for filing and/or tentative date 
of priority: 8/31/1993 

SOURCE: UNNAMED STREAM 
UNNAMED STREAM 

TRIBUTARY TO: SIXES RIVER 
SIXES RIVER 

Purpose and/or use: STORAGE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE AND 
IRRIGATION 

Volume: RESERVOIR 1 - 3.0 acre-feet - additional storage 
RESERVOIR 2 - 9.0 acre-feet 
RESERVOIR 3 - 9.0 acre-feet 
RESERVOIR 4 - 9.0 acre-feet 
RESERVOIR 5 - 9.0 acre-feet - ,. , 

Point of Diversion Location: 
RESERVOIR 1 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, 
W.M.; 70 0 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET WEST 

RESERVOIR 2 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 31, T 31 S , R 15 W, 
W.M.; 1000 FEET SOUTH AND 130 FEET WEST 

RESERVOIR 3 - NW 1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 33, T 31 s, R 15 w, 
W.M. 

RESERVOIR 4 - NE 1/4 SW 1/4 SECTION 33 , T 31 s , R 15 w, 
W .M.; 950 FEET SOUTH AND 1930 FEET WEST 

RESERVOIR 5 - SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SECTION 33 , T 31 S, R 15 W, 
W .M.; 280 FEET SOUTH AND 80 FEET WEST 



Place 

T 

ALL FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER 
OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W, 
W.M. 

of use: 
NESW 
NWSE 
SWSE 

Section 33 
31 s, R 15 w, W.M. 

SURFACE WATER AVAILABILITY 

Water is likely available in excess of needs for all existing 
rights 80% of the time during each monthly period proposed by the 
technical review. 

Water availability tables are available in the application file 
and may be reviewed in the office of the Water Resources 
Department in Salem. 

CONFLICTS WITH OTHER WATER RIGHTS: 

There are existing rights from this point of diversion. 
See proposed permit conditions. 

There are existing water rights appurtenant to the 
lands described in the application. See proposed 
permit conditions. 

REPORT CONCLUSIONS: 

Based on the Department's review of water availability and Oregon 
Administrative Rules, water in the amount of 39.0 acre-feet _is 
likely available for 5 months. Therefore, the Director ~irtds 
that water is available in sufficient amount and during periods 
which will reasonably support the proposed use. 

THE PROPOSED WATER USE, AS CONDITIONED, SATISFIES THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS TECHNICAL REVIEW. 

This Report of Technical Review sets out the Director's technical 
analysis of the appli cation. In addition to this techni c al 
analysis, the Director will e v a luate this application t o 
d e termine whether the proposed water use might impair or be 
detrimental to the public interest under the standards set out in 
ORS 537.170(5) and OAR 690 - 11- 19 5. Matters relating t o publi c 
interest in the proposed water use which are raised in objections 
will be evaluated foll owing the 60 - day objection period. 



PROPOSED PERMIT CONDITIONS 

Application: R 73610 

The following conditions will apply to water use under the 
permit, and will appear in the permit, if issued. 

1. Use of water under this permit is subject to all prior 
rights. 

2. Water may be appropriated for storage during the 
period: December 1 through April 30 of each year 

3. Rate of use: Reservoir 1 - 3.0 acre-feet, reservoir 2 -
9.0 acre-feet, Reservoir 3 - 9.0 acre-feet, Reservoir 4 
- 9.0 acre-feet, Reservoir 5 - 9.0 acre-feet 

4. Water use development requirements: 

A. Begin construction by (one year from issuance of 
permit). 

B. Complete construction by October 1, 1996. 

C. Completely apply the water to beneficial use by 
October 1, 1997. 

5. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the 
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable 
measuring device as approved by the Director. The 
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring 
device in good working order. 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access 
- to the meter or measuring device; provided' ~ ­

however, where the meter or measuring device is 
located within a private structure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable 
notice. 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and 
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water 
used and may require the permittee to report water 
use on a periodic schedule as established by the 
Director. In addition, the Director may require 
the permittee to report general water use 
information, the periods of water use and the 
place and nature of use of water under the permit. 
The Director may provide an opportunity for the 
permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 



6. Failure to comply with any of the provisions of the 
permit may result in action including, but not limited 
to , restrictions on the use, penalties, or cancellation 
of the permit. 

7. The permit is for the beneficial use of water without 
waste. The water user is advised that n e w regulations 
may require the use of best practical technologies or 
conservation practices to achieve this end. 

8. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation 
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

9. The total area proposed to be submerged by Reservoir 1, 
when full is 1.0 acre; the proposed maximum depth of 
water in feet is 12.0; the maximum height of the dam 
is 7.0 feet. The total area proposed to be submerged by 
Reservoir 2, when full is 1.1 acres; the proposed 
maximum depth of water in feet is 12; the maximum 
height of the dam is 9.5 f eet . The total area proposed 
to be submerged by Reservoir 3, when full is 0.4 acres; 
the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 18; the 
reservoir will be excavated. The total area proposed to 
be submerged by Reservoir 4 , when full is 1.5 acres ; 
the proposed maximum depth of water in feet is 14; the 
maximum height of the dam is 9.5 feet. The total area 
proposed to be submerged by Reservoir 5 , when fu ll is 
1.2 acres; the proposed maximum depth of water in feet 
is 14; the maximum height of the dam is 9.5 feet. 

10 . The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the 
installation a nd maintenance of an fully functional 
conduit/gate assembly having a minimum diameter of 8 
inches. 

11. Use under this permit is limited to the reservoir area. 
This permit does not provide for the appropriation of 
water for maintaining the water level or maint~in'ihg a 
suitable fresh water condition. 

12. In the event of a request for a change in point of 
appropriation , an additional point of appropriation or 
alteration of the appropriation facility associated 
with this authorized diversion, the quantity of water 
allowed herein, together with any other right, shall 
not exceed the capacity of the facility at the time of 
perfection of this right . 

13. This right is limited to any deficiency in the 
available supply of any prior right existing f or 
the same land . 

14. Regulating devices shall be installed pursuant to ORS 
540.310. Plans and specifications shall be approved by 



the watermaster before installation. Work shall be done 
under the general supervision of the watermaster. Weirs 
will be required both upstream and downstream of the 
reservoirs. 



FINAL PROOF SURVEY MAP 

IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON and DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 
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31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, WM .; IN CURRY COUNTY. ,z,<'-·'\' 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
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Application Ne. 7 3v r D 
AUG 3 1 1993 
water Resources oept. 

State of Oregon SaWffi, Otegon 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT e~ 

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reserc.>c.>a-' ~ ---

Applicant(s) Daryl Robi,ison 
(Please prinl or type - use dark ink) 

Mailing Address: 9 2 3 8 1 Par ad i s e Po int Ro ad 

Port Orford , 
City 

Oregon 
State 

97465 (503) 332 - 7155 
Zip Daytime Phone No. 

I (We) make application for a permit to construct 5 re s e r v o i r s reservoir and store 

the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1 . SOURCE OF WATER/or the proposed use: Two Unnamed Streams and field runpff 

a tributary of S ix e s River 

If not in channel of a stream, state how it is to be filled: # 3 from nearby fields 
(See Suppl~mental Sheet) 

2. THE DAM: The maximum height of the structure will be eet above stream bed -------~ 
or ground surface at the centerline. 

The dam will be (check one) X earthfill, ___ concrete, ___ ....,fiashboard, ___ other. 

If "other" give description: --------------------------
See Supplemental sheet for each Reservoir 

Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit: -----------

NOTE: All dams across natural stream channels must be provided with an outlet conduit, minimum 
diameter of 8", or be of such capacity and location as to pass the normal flow of the stream at any time. 

3. THEUSE(s)oftheimpoundedwaterwillbe: Cranberry Use and supplemental 

Cranberry use. 



\ 

4. THE AMOUNT OF WATER to be stored is: up to 39 acre - feet acrefeet. 

The area submerged by the reservoir, when filled, will be See supplement al sheet acres, 

andthemaximumdepthofwaterwillbe See supplemental sheet for 
reservoir details 

5. SPILLWAY DESCRIPTION (location and dimensions). State whether over or around the 

dam. 

feet. 

----------------------------------
With the exception of Reservoir #3, all reservoirs will have 

an emergency spillway on original ground around the dam. 

See sllppJ ementa.J sheet, 

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) 

Proposed date construction work will begin October , 19 9 4 

Proposed date construction work will be completed o ct ob er , 19 9 8 

Proposed date water use will be completed o ct ob er 19 9 9 

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip­
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your 
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales 
contract. 

7. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the aiwlication map enclosed herein, please return 
the map with instructions for correction to (check one): 

___ Applicant xx CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the aiwlication. please return the application with 
instructions for correction to (check one): 

___ Applicant xx CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 



8 . Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying 
the water) under your ownership? Ye s . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on 
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the 
proposed development. 

REMARKS: Reservo i r Number 1 wi ll be enlarged from 6 acre feet 

to 9 acre fee t of storage . Most of the additio nal storage will 

be excav ated. 

I/We certify that the infor1ation I have provided in this 
application is an accurate representation of the proposed water ------------------­
use and is true and correct to the best of 1y knowledge, 

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use 
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in 
keeping with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about 
the land-use plan in your area. 

_J 

Signature o Date 1 

Signature of Co-Applicant, if any Date 



FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Dear Applicant: 

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa­
tion, and am returning it to you for: 

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested 
corrections or additions on or before: 

____________ , 19 __ . 

WITNESS my hand this ___ day of _________ , 19 __ . 

Water Resources Director 

By: ________________ _ 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director a~ le M_ , 

Oregon, on the 3 ( day of ~'(J'.U sd::::: , I 9 ~, at 5:;:= o'clock, ,4- M. 

APPLICATION NO: _K_J_3_VJ_I_D __ 
A:APPFORM 9/89 



March 9, 1994 

Water Rights Section 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd., NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

r✓ AR 11 1994 
NATEf K~~.__,ur:-..:t.::i ut.PT 

SALEM. OREGON 

RE: Water Right Application #R-73610 and 73611; Reports of 
Technical Review 

Because there are no fish in the immediate area of the 
subject appropriation, no fish screening or passage 
facilities are to be required. 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment. 

Sincerely, 

Albert H. Mirati, Jr. 
Water Right Review Coo 

c. Waterwatch of Oregon (public information request) 
Unterwegner, Gold Beach 

FILE: R-73610.TEC 

Oregon 
DEPARTMENT OF 

FISH AND 

WILDLIFE 

2501 SW First Avenue 
PO Box 59 
Portland, OR 97207 
(503) 229-5400 
TDD (503) 229-5459 



January 20, 1994 

Water Rights Section 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd., NE 
Salem, OR 97310 

JAN 2 71994 
NATER Rt::SUURCE~ wt.r-' 1. 

SALEM, OREGON 

RE: Water Right Application #73610; Report of Technical 
Review 

Because one or more species of game fish are present at the 
described POD, ODFW will require the applicant to provide 
fish screening pursuant to ORS 498.248. Therefore, ODFW 
requests WRD add the following condition to those already 
proposed: 

The permi ttee shall install, maintain, and operate 
fish screening and by-pass devices as required by the 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to prevent fish 
from entering the proposed diversion. The required 
screens and by-pass devices are to be in place, 
functional, inspected and approved by an ODFW 
representative prior to diversion of any water. 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment. 

Sincerely, 

A~}, 
Water Right Review Coordinator 

c. WaterWatch of Oregon (public information request) 
Haxton, Salem 

FILE: 73610.TEC 

Oregon 
DEPARTMENT OF 

FISH AND 

WILDLIFE 

2501 SW First Avenue 
PO Box 59 
Portland, OR 97207 
(503) 229-5400 
TDD (503) 229-5459 



COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR TECHNICAL REVIEWS 

--~ C: FILE # ~:J ! G, ( b 

~ ATERWATCH 

~ OD~&W 

~ ATERMASTER # t '? 
~ REGIONAL MANAGER - S lA.J 

' 

~ CWRE - :s~ 
~ =-D=-EX---~-------------------------------

"----KEN STAHR 

OTHER ADDRESSES: 

CASEWORKER ORIGINAL TO APPLICANT 12/03 / 93 



(1) 

(2) 

( 3) 

( 4) 

( 5) 

(6) 

(7 ) 

TECHNICAL REVIEW CHECKLIST FORM- 7139 3 

Application: 

Review Date: 

S Indicates information was completed or adequately addressed . 
U Indicates information is needed, or incomplete, or inadequately 

addressed 
N/A Indicates Not Applicable 

SUMMARY 

Completeness 

Land Use 

GW Interference (if potential 
interference with surface water, see 
results of water availability analysis} 

Conflicts 

Water Availability 

The applicant has certified that the information provided 
in the application is an accurate representation of the 
proposed use and is true and correct to the best of their 
knowledge. 

No oath is required because application was filed before 
June 5, 1992. 

Application fees: 

Examination fee: 
Recording fee: 
TOTAL REQUIRED 
TOTAL SUBMITTED 

AMOUNT DUE prior to 
issuance of permit 
AMOUNT OVERPAID 
refund due applicant 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

100 ,~ 
0 

Proposed dates of beginning a n d complet i on of 
cons truction , a n d comp l e t e appl ica t ion o f water. 

MA P : K...Prepared by a CWRE 
Exempt under OAR 690 - 11 - 150( 3 ) 
A map or drawi ng i ncl uded (non - CWRE) 
No map or drawi ng in file 
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Bas in: S't )(~ t:\ V 'UL ~ f/JZJ 

Detailed Report for Water Availability Subbasin 2200000000000000 
Water Availability By Month for Exceedance Level 80 

Gross 
Water 
Avail 

600 
699 
657 
431 
247 
146 

09:58 12/27/1993 

Consumptive 
Use 

Applicl Permit 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
o •· 
0 
0 
0 

storage 
Rights 

Applicl Permit 

Net 
Min 

Flow 

600 
699 
657 
431 
247 
146 

Instream 
Water Rights 

Applicl Permit 
-------

0 ]Z.~215 
0 ~ ?..-215 
0 3H"""l90 
O 3-Z.S-190 
0 J ,~- 190 
O J ",o 120 

Net 
Water 
Avail 
-----

2 ):,- 385 
J 7'1 484 
3"!)'2. 467 
JOG, 241 
- 78' 57 
- '-f4 26 
-2..Go 59 
-SJ 49 
- s~- 45 

99 
74 
70 
68 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

99 
74 
70 
68 

0 ,-z.s- 40 
0 /2,S" 25 
O n.s- 25 
0 /'2.S215 
0 ]25"215 
0 3 Z.)215 

-5'7-147 
216 
574 

0 
0 

216 
574 

-109 1 
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DESCRIPTION SHEET 

See page l for vesting and encumbrances, if any. 

App ·ca 0 

ermit 

(L-73~(0 

o. R1 :1..51.:t 

Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report: 

RECEIVED 
AUG 311993 

WATER RrESUUk~t:S DEf.1. 
-- SALEM,. OREGON 

'J'h ·J W 1/2 of th e Sr.; 11 11 of .Se:c t io,1 33 , Townsl"iip 3 1 .Soutil, 11::in e,e 15 
i'!e: st of the HillamE: tt e L~ridi a n, Curry County, Or q:; on. 

ALSO: 1be E 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and tne E 1/2 of the N~ 
1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 33, Township 31 South, Ra ng~ 15 West of 
the Willainette Neridian, Curry County, Oregon. 

EXCEPTING: That parcel beginning at the Northeast corner of the W 
1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section 33, Township 31 South, Range 15 West of 
the Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon; thence West 208 feet; 
thence South 416 feet; thence East 208 feet; thence North to the 
point or beginning. 

ALSQ EXCEPTING: That certain tract of land lying in the SW 1/4 of SE 
1/4 of Section 33, Township 31 South, Range 15 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, described as follows: 
Beginning at a point 647.31 feet North and 1310.6Q feet East of the 
Section corner on the South side of said Section 33; thence South 
202.81 feet; thence North 77• 37' West 86.19 feet; thence North oo• 
43' East 202.63 feet; thence South 77• 23' East 83.67 feet to the 
point of beginning.-----

Report No. 
6-55-206 CC I/ 14 

F · 2 U RILV . 1· 1• 



DATE INITIALS 

~ '.)\1) 

~J fA!v 

_ l_( _ ll 
___J4__ ~ 
~ - ----

EXAMINATION FEE : 
RECORDI NG FEE : 

TOTA L: 
REFUND : 

DEFICIENT : 

.,H.L .L L.&..'-.....1\.L ..l.Ul<ie J.· .J...LL U 

l'RIORITY O1\TC 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE 

Name and mailing address 
source of water 
Quantity of water 
Location of project 
Use of water 
Signature of applicant 
Allowable use by policy 
state Engineer withdrawal 
Legislative withdra91 
Land use approved pending 

FIELD OPERATIONS 

Application date stamped per money receipt date 
Stream Indexed W I \7 
Stream Code 
Scenic Waterwa--y------

Findings: -
1} Concluded - Scenic-Reg Ack letter 
2) Under Study - Scenic-Ack letter 
3) Basin 2 - Willamette-Ack letter 

Plat Carded and copy made ES filL 
Conflicts (well ___ surface ___ ) 
Prior ISWR I 
Within Irrigation District • ·7name) 

Notified • 
District excerpt received 

Entered in Paradox 
Prepare six copies of Draft Permit 
Send one copy to Data Center 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

Stamp contents with application nwnber 
Mail/Provide copies of draft permits to DEQ, ODFW, 
PARKS, AND WATERMASTER 
Mail ack letter (provided by Data Center) with 
receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file 
Place label on file and card 
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9. 2 AC-FT, 
route file to Dam Safety Section 
Notify Irrigation District 

FIELD OPERATIONS 

OWnership Statement 
Name and address of all owners 
Other landowners notified 
Legal Description 
Need Commission review 
__ Requests greater than 5.0 cfs 
__ Dam height greater than 20 feet 
__ Storage greater than 100 acre-feet 

Out of Basin diversion == Groundwater recharge project 
Other substantial public interest 

GW comments received resolved 
ODFW comments received resolved 
DEQ comments received resolved 
Interest Groups 
Water a vailability received 
Objections received resolved 
Protest received ---resolved 
Ma nagement Codes 

REMARKS: 

OGJ9 W/ J O- J 0 - ' l l 



WaterWatch 
0 F 

REC VED 
0 R E G O N 

SEP 211993 
NATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON • 

Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd. N. E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

September 20 , 199 3 

RE: Application for Permit# 73610, 73611, Daryl Robison 
Sixes R. Tribs, Curry Co . , Cranberry Use 

WaterWatch has reviewed the limited amount of information 
contained in the public notice of this water right 
application. Based upon that information, WaterWatch raises 
the following issues, questions, and concerns: 

Is there unappropriated water available for this 
proposed use? Does the Department have adequate data to 
accurately determine the 50% and 80% exceedence levels? 

What effect will this proposed use have on instream 
flows necessary to protect the public's interest in fish, 
wildlife, recreation, and a healthy aquatic system? 

This water source may suffer from water quality 
problems. Has the Department consulted with the Department 
of Environmental Quality to determine the effect this 
proposed withdrawal will have on water quality? 

If this water source provides habitat to native fish 
during any phase of their life cycle, WaterWatch requests 
that the Department include conditions requiring the 
installation and maintenance of fish screening and bypass 
devices prior to any diversion of water. 

Will this proposed diversion require a dredge & fill 
permit from the U. s. Army Corps. of Engineers or a fill and 
removal permit from the Division of State Lands? 

Given the importance of surface water sources, and the 
Department's limited enforcement staff, it only makes sense 
to require this applicant to measure and report water use. 
Measurement not only helps the Department carry out its 
statutory mandate to promote the control of water resources 
for all beneficial uses, it helps the Department protect the 
public's interest in assuring the use is within the bounds of 
the permit. ORS 536.220(1) (a}, 537.170(5). 

Will this proposed use be compatible with Goal 5 
elements of the local comprehensive plan? 

It is a high priority of the state to eliminate waste 
and improve the efficiency of water use. Statewide policy 
also calls upon water users to use and maintain their water 
systems in a manner consistent with the state's priority. 
What conditions are proposed for this permit that will carry 
out and encourage compliance with state policy? 

Is this an existing illegal use of water? If so, will 
the continued use without a permit cause harm to existing 
water rights and the public interest? 

Please send WaterWatch a copy of the Department's 
technical review of this application. 

~ rW'atch of Oregon , Inc . 921 S.\X ·. M. orrisor.. Suite -BS ~503 ' 295 -4039 



0 • f-:' 77' /1} 
9R 1-1.51-1-

or rmlfs, Hydroelectric Licenses, Water Uses In 
Addition to Classlfled Uses 

This information Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as 
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other Information 
to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT FILL' OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be 
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

I • 

Applicant's Name: Daryl Robi{ son • 
Address: 92381 Paradise ~oint .Road 
City: Port Orford State: Ore. zip: 9'/465 DayPhone: (503) 332-7155 

Please provide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water w/11 be 
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or 
irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, msy·sub§t/tute existing snd proposed service area 
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below. . • 

Check All That A oo/v 
Tax Lot or Local Plan Oeslgnatlonaonlng · Water Water Water 

1.0 .# . Ce.a. Rural Resldentlal/RR-5) Diverted Conveyed Use 
~J/J"i/~~ Ar=D· (/J6R,<.v..1-~~/!M Fi-lR.ri [) ( ~-. ' X X X 

TL 1400 

. . . 

Please list a/I counties and cities within which water Is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. · r r ---------------------------The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed 
unless your project will be located entirely within city limits. In this case, only the city 
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed. 

For Local Government Use Only 

Local government planning officials are fa complete the remainder of this form. If this form can 
not be completed while the applicant waits, please sign and detach the receipt as Instructed 
below. Please mall the comple~ed form directly to the Water Resources Department 
(3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of receipt as shown 
be low. If the form Is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve 
the water use. 

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested Information. 

. . ~es to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) . 
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable 
ordinance section(s): s . 0 <e I . Go to section b) on reverse side. 

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) 
involve discretionary land use approvals as fisted In the table below. /i.QE..;. Please 
attach documentation of appllcable local land use approvals which have already 
been obtained. (Record of Action plus sny accompanying findings Is sufficien t.) 

Type of Please check the box that applies: 
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant, 

(e .g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan. Pollcles & Already Already Being Pursued 
ccnditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References Obtained Denied Satisfactorily 

-

- -



(For Local Use Continued) 
\ 

b) Please provide printed name mwrltten signature. 
Name: .D1i4,-,,.,.c.;- L. S:"""oy 

Title: P=~ 

Signature: c_j)ta_ /?b Q:; 

Date: 8~ 
Phone: .:2. ;.t>(r 

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations 
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate. sheet. For 
additional Information call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671. 

Additional Comments: 

2 

~Ab.,,,.. rl/ ( ,- A 1 "' .n , { ·r - d. 1 ~ ,:- !" ':iJ/'r"l....,..~ :7~-,a~ • ,fl,r;.,, I I ., ,, ttl>L ylA ,cc1H,- d:,U; (V L!:!:... :l.. ~-u c;.'-1 [:_t,..vn:..,_ 7 



i 
I 
I 

i 
;~ 

Descripti o n o f Wa te r U se 
• • · J '--' '11 \,., ldt tn1t1 a l s : -----.:... _ _ 

Note to A pplicant: This shBet will provide local planning staft with a b asic descrip!ion·ot your proposed water u 
Please· fill out this sheet be fore bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. I( w ill help local pte •. 
offices com te te our land use information form uicl<I . anntng 

Note to Local Planning Officials: .Pie~ Initial this 6hooL Do ~ot _w _ _ .para. te it from the land use lnfo __ rm __ ~~n form. If 
needed, lease make a se arale co for our records. 

Appricant Name: 
Addre:;::.: 9 2 381 Paradise Po i nt Ro ad 

Part Orford , Or . 97465 
RECEIV 

Phone: 

Please lodk:ate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that ~-i;.lTI, • -

and fill In the blanks with key ch~cte~ of the project • 

• . • . • · ! • . .-

□ Irrigation (crop type, golf ~u~-~ nu~ry or greenhouse): ' .:..·: ....;·-.•_: __;_, _____________ _ 

□ Uvestod< (type of livest~-feedlot. slaughterhouse): 

D Restdential (II units, 6lngle' or rn~lti-famlly, # lots lf partition 6;~ubdivislon): ------...:,...-----

□ eornmercJaI (i.e .. retan, o~~; ~J~rant. gas station. hot~C_se~~ etc.): ___________ _ 
• .,. , . . .· ·. ; 

0 Industrial [Le .. factory, pulp •qiii~ ~;se_arch ~ developme~t.-:processtng, etc.): _____ ....;_ ___ _ 
. . .. _ ; ·· . . .. 

0 lnstitutionaf (i.e., schoo~ .1.~/etc.):_ ._. --------------------:--
□ Mining (aggregate, metal, ope_~·pii."piacer. etc.): __ ....:..._ _ __;_;__ ___________ _ 

□ ·Recreation (park. carnpsite, 1>9iid: etc.), ____________ _.:.. _______ _ 

0 Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery.etc.), _____________________ _ 

D Hydropower (darn. reservoir, po_wer ge~ratiog or transmitting faclfities): ___ ,.;__~------=----:-

(!] Other (Name and list key ch~ad~~ics):;~C~r:..,:a::;n!:..b~ e .:..r .:..r .:!.y.....:U:.:s:.:e;__ ___ . _________ __,..---:-----
.. 

Indicate &0uroes for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water 
below: the use wtn reouire. : ,,._ 

{i] Surface Water 
.: . 

1.00 Cubic feet per second. 
Name sources: .. 4 4 S • S 3 Gallons per minute . 2 Unnam ed s tr eams 

39. AC<e-Feet -

lxl Reservoir or pond 

D Ground Water 

Water Resources Department. 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310 
Phone: 378-3671 Version: 8 /30/90 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER .RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

CEIPT# 107752 
CEIVED FROM: 

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

INVOICE# _____ _ 

; . · 1 STATE OF OREGON 

. , . . WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

f RECEiPT# 107753 
RECEIVED FROM: 

< CASH: 

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301 -4172 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

INVOICE# ______ •.·. :: 

AP_Pl-lC_ATION : S:-e.a...bc ,., 1 

-;);/ ~ERMrrJ'.f,;_9;, 

,SH. 

J 
CHECK:# ;, OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

[~L±:10oJ.n1□ ____ _ lfi\!91:Aiii~.Ec,;~'.i~l l $_ Y. Sn , ob } D I ( TOTAl'REC'PL~ I $ 300., OC) I •. -~-~ 
.-·: 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

. . 0218 

MISCELLANEOUS S- <t {p '1 \ ?-, • J1 I 50 • GP 
COPY & TAPE FEES l< -b "'/'1 2 -:;.. ~L I 5: i~ 
RESEARCH FEES ,7..., - 1? (.,IO J-' -J 5 1 • 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME • 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

;\ EXAM FEE/~·/ 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 · 

$ 

$ 

$ uc;n ..-,() 
$ 

$ 

•· . RECORD fee·,,. 
$ 

$ 

. ; °LICENSE:FEE,,'. 

$ 

$ 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) __________________ _ 

• 0211 

0210 

OTHER . (IDENTIFY) -'-----'---'----------------

I. 0607: TREASURY · 0467 · · HYDRO. ACTIVITY, • UC NUMBER :;, .• , • • 

I l I$ 0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

I~ TREASURY 

I II-'-l$-----1 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ .. COD!= VENDOR# ______ _ 

• DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

0407 · COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan __ • 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

·TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

· 0211 

0210 

4270 , WRD OPERATING·ACCT· · . ,., 
MISCELLANEOUS R- lo CJ Cj l'S ? . ·tt ·1 5, 0 C> 

COPY & TAPE FEES 5-~4 '1 ~ '°3 "' 15,eO $ 

RESEARCH FEES fZ ·---, 3, le,, IO 4i 7 5' 1 OO 

Misc REVENUE: 11DENT1FYJ A :r:s::, 9 n V'.1,, 11 n± :s ;:'-I . ~$$_~'-'-f..L.-JLLC..ll 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) • 

EXTENSIONOFTIME t_p\ \\ . '5"~7'3(../ I • -1, 1S°,CO ~$=::::;::;:=::::===:::'. 

WATER RIGHTS: '(c.f'.. I.\ . RECORD, FEE ,;.-EXAM FEE ·:: 

SURFACE WATER 0202 $ 
·,. 

$ 
GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

., -EXAM FEE 

$ 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

.. _LICENSE.FEE-/1-

$ 

$ 

OTHER · (IDENTIFY)--------------~----

_ ~ELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

{IDENTIFY)------------'----------

0233 • POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

·TREASURY OTHER/ROX 

FUND ________ TITLE _______ _ 

• OBJ. CODE VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION --------------'--

10 77 5 3, DATED: / - I C - i ;'? BY: (?(lidJ 
n i~trih11tinn - Whit,:,, r.nm, - r.w:::tnmP.r YAllnw r.nnv - J=i~r.~I Rh1A r.nnv. FilA. Ruff Cnnv - Fl~r.RI 



September 7, 1993 

DARYL ROBISON 

92381 PARADISE POINT RD 
PORT ORFORD, OR 97465 

REFERENCE: File(s) R-73610, S-73611 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your application(s) for a water use permit along with your supporting 
data, documentation, and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously 
issued one. Your application has been assigned the above referenced file number. 
Please refer to this number whenever you contact us about your application. 

Even though your application has been received, filed and assigned an application 
reference number, no authorization has been granted to develop your water use. The 
filing of an application does not create a water right. Water may not be used without 
a water right permit. 

After an application has been accepted for. filing, public notification of the application 
is_ made, followed by the mandatory 30-day comment period. Thereafter, applications 
can be considered for processing as time allows. 

At present the Water Resources Department has a backlog of several thousand 
applications for water use permits which has delayed our application processing time. 
Applications are processed in the order in which they are received. 

The processing of an application does not guarantee that a water right permit will be 
issued. Each application must undergo a specialized analysis called a technical review 
and a public interest review. There is no way to determine at this time whether your 
particular proposed water use will be recommended for a permit. 

3850 Portland Rd E 
Sa lem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



REFERENCE: File(s) - R-73610, S-73611 

When the report on the technical review is completed and sent to you, a 60-day objection 
period begins during which you, the applicant, or anyone who has expressed an interest 
in your proposed water use may communicate to us their disagreement with what we 
have said in our report on your application. After the 60-day objection period, the 
Department conducts the public interest review and considers any objections which have 
been made. 

After any objections have been considered, there may follow time to allow parties to 
resolve conflicts over the proposed water use. In addition, a 30-day protest period may 
be required. Lastly, it may be necessary to schedule a hearing or send the application 
to the Water Resources Commission for their review. In most cases no objections are 
received and the application processing can proceed without further conflict resolution, 
protest, or hearing. 

If your application is recommended for approval and a permit is issued, the use allowed 
by the permit will be subject to the Basin Program Rules of the Water Resources 
Commission, instream flow requirements, and the demands of prior right holders, and 
other conditions to conform the water use to particular standards. 

Please contact the Water Rights Section of the Water Resources Department if you have 
any questions. You may write to us at 3850 Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon 
97310 or you may call 378-3739 in Salem or toll free from within the state 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Steve Brown 
Manager 
Water Rights Division 

cc:CWRE 



Name .... 
Address 

DARYL ROBISON 

Assigned ........................... . ··- ................ -· ·--··--··································· · · · ···· ·· ·· ·· ·· · ········ · Address ........ .......................................................................................... ....................... . 
Beginning construction ............. D.8.".C. .. .... <o. .... JC\C\ S 

Co~:~::~:d 0 ~o c~~~Io;°r1::~:~~~:::::::::~::::::::'::::~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
Complete application of water ... Oe.T. ...... J ..... \.~.°.tJ .......................................... . 

Extended to .. ......................................................................................................... . 

Form 111 



l 
NUI-JBER b .tv --------

Of? 
Check 000 1-;o _____ Ca$h __ _ 

~ S2 en ~ 
--f::--Surface Application 1ro ~ 

'-f-- Reservoir Application 2-~ ~vii 

IDO (. 
__ Crowid Water Applicat-ion 

____ TJ.•anaf e1• AppLica tion 

Po&JeJ' Cl,aitn --
____ llydr-oelectric Examination 

__ ll!Jdroelectric L-:'.cense 

__ Copying 

__ Asaignment 

__ Eztension of Time 

Other ----
P--6 --

__ Quadran9La 

P,-otcat 

Co11.6.t.tuc toll.4 Exam-i.J1a...t,.i.on --
Co n4.tlwc..toll.4 U.ce.n .. H!. --
Adjud.icat.i..on --



N ! JM Hl -.1' 0248 

__ Surface Application 

_ _ Reservoir Application 

__ Ground Water Application 

__ Transfer Application 

__ PFO Request 

Research 

_ _ Hydroelectric Fees 

__ Copying 

__ Assignment 

~ Extension of Trmc ( _,t t\ C(, t~ 
Protest 

Other 
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ST ATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 104131 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX) 

APPLICATION I 
RECEIVED FROM: 

' 
I 

BY: I fl I I!/ I I l, I fl ~ PERMIT I . 
TRANSFER 

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ □ 1 --- □ TOTAL REC'D I$ ---~-~--~ 

I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

842.010 

831 .087 

830.650 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS/MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name/month 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

I 03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 06-00-0 WELL CONST ST ART FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

CASH ACCT. 

VOUCHER# 

EXAM FEE . 
s 
s 
s 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ I 
$ I 

LIC NUMBER 

Is 

RECORD FEE 

842.002 

842.004 

842.006 

s ) / . 

842.023 

842.024 

s 
s 

s 
s 

I CARD# I 
I CARD# I 

Is 

1: 
Is 

LICENSE FEE 

RECEIPT # 104131 DATED: ___ /~~--- BY: 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal , Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal J 

I 
I 

I 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 131304 15812TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

CASH: CHECK:# ,,. I OT ER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ □ 
I 01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 
842.010 

831 .087 

830.650 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

PARKING FEES Name / month 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS 

03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT ') I 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D I $ 

Is 

840.001 

850.200 

880.109 

520.000 

l~v 

l -..,, 
MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY FEES ~ 
RESEARCH FEES J J I • ' .,.,_ $ 

MISC REVENUE: (ID TI FY) ~ ---i'lt.....,..., _____ .,,~f $$ .:_) _: 

OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

842.001 

842.003 

842.005 

842.022 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

842.002 

842.004 

842-006 

842.023 

842.024 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

____ OTHER (I DENTIFY) ----------------~--

06-00-0 WELL CONST. START FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 
____ MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

I 01-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HYDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT# 131304 

$ 

$ 

1$ 
LIC NUMBER 

I: 
1$ 

Distribution- White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal , Blue Copy-File , Buff Copy-Fiscal 

I 
i 



STATE OF OREGON 

RECEIPT # 15 5 4 2
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

15812TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #· _____ _ 
SALEM, OR 97310-0210 £) 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) ~ 

RECEIVED FROM;_,: ~_!_~ ~ ~ ::i::~~'.'._~~~ ~~­ APPLICATION / J " I i) 
I 5// B": PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

CASH: 

□ 
CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

Ill :2'1 1~TI TOTAL REC'D I s .;). 60, ' 

10417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: 

____ OTHER: 

(IDENTIFY) 

(IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 
CASH ACCT 

~ew) 

10421 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC165 

:xisting) TC 168 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

0437 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

WRD OPERATING ACCT I f CA 0 rc I// 
MISCELLANEOUS 0 
COPY & TAPE FEES vO,..Q_j2./ / 55 7 D 

~ TL,v cOY) 
RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

WELL CONST. START FEE 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
s 

s 
s 
s 

s 
s 

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ I CARO # I 
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARO# ., 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

I os39 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Is 
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 1: 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION Is 

RECORD FEE 

LICENSE FEE 

RECEIPT # 15542 DATED_· _____ '! __ / __ BY: CB I JJ...D 
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File , Buff Copy-Fisca l 

I 



- -------

STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT# 36343 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 

_,_. 
RECEIVED FROM: J,,-..1'I~ 

BY: 

CASH: CHECK: # · 

I 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378 8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) -

"I I/ 
rl 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

.. I ' 
APPLICATION ~ - I \ L__ -

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

□ ~ .,-□ TOTAL REC'D $ 

(New) 

10417 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 
ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: 

____ OTHER: 

(IDENTIFY) 

(IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS 

10427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162- DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

021 8 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

CASH ACCT. . 

VOUCHER # 

tl s,, J I IYt.k/1 

$ 

$ 

$ 

·$ 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

0220 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

____ OTHER (IDENTIFY) ___________________ _ 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 

021 0 

10539 
1302 

10467 
0233 

0231 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO ACTIVITY 
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 36343 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

1: I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I 



--------- --
STATE OF ORE~ON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 359 3 15812TH ST. N.E. INVOICE# _____ _ 

. ., 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

JI I ✓ rl, It r / 4' ! I.. /1 APPLICATION ...,j(,.;, /1 RECEIVED F.ROM: I 
' BY: ( / PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTI FY) 

□ 

(New) 

10411 

[l] (f Vt,0 
WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

_ _ __ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

PCA AND OBJ ECT CLASS 

10427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

TOTAL REC'D I $ 

CASH ACCT 

VOUCHER # 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

0202 

0204 

0206 

0219 

0220 

Le II t 

I~ • c• ~x I 
RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

____ OTHER (IDENTIFY) ___________________ _ 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ I CARD # I 
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD# 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1$ 
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 1: I 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

---- HRDRO APPLICATION - - ------ I $ I 

RECEIPT # 35923 DATED '; svf'\ ~ 111 ~ lz_j~ V 
Distnbution-Wh1te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue c 0Jy-F11e/ Buff Copy-Fiscal 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECE IPT# 1 0 91 0 8 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301 -4172 INVOICE# ___ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM , foio:-t:L Crd,+ Ser;_ices I 1-A_ P_P_L_1c_A_r1_o _N..l!I_,,,,_,~~ 

BY: PERMIT ---4 
TRANSFER 

CASH C~ Crt.::o~ ! IDENTIFY_) __ 

□ TOTAL REC'D 

~ 10_8_3_ T_RE_A_S_U_R_Y __ 4.:._;1:....:..7-=--0---'-W:....:..R=D'--'M= l:..=S-=-Cc....:C:....:..A.:...::S:....:..H:....c.A...c...C::...cC::...cT=---------_J 
0407 COPIES 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

02-13 I S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan __ 0245 Cons Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER S PERMIT 

OTHER IIDENTIFY 1 

'-lbll f 

02 19 

0220 

'-- 05_3_6 _ TREASUR __ Y __ 0_437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

02 11 

C'.!10 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING V'/El.LS 

OTHER i!DE TIFY 

s 
s CARD# 

'-Is ___ ~ 
S I 

I 

s 

1 
RECORD FEE_ 

,s 
IS 

LICENSE FEE 1 
'--------1 

~-
s 

I 
_j 

• 0§_97 TREASURY __ 0467 __ H_Y_D_RO ACTIVITY __ L_IC_N_U_M_BE_R ____ _ 

0233 

023' 

POWER LICENSE FEE 1FW''vl/RD; 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW!WRDI 

HYDRO APPLICATIOI\ 

s 

TREASURY OTHER/ROX -===-----'---'------ - --- - - - - ----- - --

FUND TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ CODE ___ _ VENDOR" 

DESCRIPTIO s 

RECEIPT 1 0 91 0 8 DATED b-a)--6 



IN THE NAME OF DARYL ROBISON and DANIEL LOSHBAUGH 

SECTION 33, T 31 S, R 15 W , W .M. WATER RESO EPT. 
SALEM, 

APPLICATION R-73610 
APPLICATION 73611 

PERMIT R-1 1511 
PERMIT 51557 

1 INCH = 1320 FEET 

33 
NOTE: POD • POINT OF OIVERSION 

~ • SUPPLEMENTAL (51053) 

~ • PRIMARY 

I 
I 

I I I 
___ _ I ___ --J ____ _l_ __ _ 

33 

I i I ; I 
I .. ~ I ! I 
I C I ~ I 
I I I ! I AIRPORT ROAD 

DARY\. ROIIISON e.J ACRES {S) 
OWNERSHIP 2.4 ACRES {P) 

I TL 1400 I 8 0 
I RESEr..,,IR No. • ~~P1~8 :0°~!."~-

2 

I 3 0 ACRES (P) POO Na. 2 ~ RES""'°" No. 

1 

- - -;s,;;d ~ ~~- r::,~ -1, -
POD No. 3 t)6o 

I 3.6 ACRES (P) 4.2 ;RES (S) I I 1.4 ACRES (P) 

I [W,IIEL LOSHBAIJCH 

OWNERSHIP --
Tl 1402 

4.1 ACRES 
(P) 

TAX LOT 
1402 

33 

0 

33 

POINTS OF DIVERSION NORTH WEST ¼¼ SECTION 

DIVERSION No. 1 1750 FEET 1575 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 2 1610 FEET 3025 FEET NE¼SW¼ 

DIVERSION No. 3 1530 FEET 2285 FEET NW¼SE¼ 

DIVERSION No. 4 355 FEET 1340 FEET SW¼SE¼ 

ALL FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 33; AND WITHIN SECTIO 
31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, WM.; IN CURRY COUNTY. e~'\v 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT. 
IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. 

CJ 

SECTION 

33 

33 

33 

33 




